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(H) LF280KHEHIEC 62619(KE)MXIRE

Test Reportissued under the responsibility of:

A TUVRheinland”

TESTREPORT
IEC 62619
Secondary cells and batteries containing alkaline or other non-acid
electrolytes - Safety requirements for secondary lithiumcellsand
batteries, for use inindustrial applications

Report Number.............ccoccoeeeeea. : CN21LSPD 001

Date ofissue ... : 20210401

Total number of pages................. 18 pages

Name of Testing Laboratory TUV Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

preparing the Report .................. * 1F East & 3F West -4F, Cybio Technology Building No.1, No. 18

Kejibei 2nd Road, High-Tech Industrial Park North Nanshan
District, 518057, Shenzhen, China

Applicanfsname....................... : EVEPOWER Co., Ltd.
Address. ... No.B8, Jingnan Avenue, Jingmen Hi-tech Zone, Jingmen City,
Hubei, P .R. China
Test specification:
Standard........ : |[ECB2619: 2017
Test procedure........................... : CB Scheme
Non-standard test method .......... : NA
Test Report Form No. ................. : |IECB2619A
. UL{Demko)
Master TRF ... : Dated 2018-06-07

Copyright © 2018 |IEC System of Conformity Assessment Schemes for Electrotechnical
Equipment and Components (IECEE System). All rights reserved.

Thispudlication may be reproducad|n whoie of In part for Non-Comment d puPoses 3s long 3sthe IECEE Isacinowledged as
copyrght ownerand source of the matenal. IECEE takesno respon sbiity for and wil not assume |1 atilly for damagesrasulting
fom the readersinterpretation of the reproduced matenal dueto Itsplacement and context.

If this Test Report Form is used by non-IECEE members, the IECEENEC logo and the reference to the
CB Scheme procedure shall be removed.

Thisreportisnot valid asa CB Test Report unless signed by an approved CB Testing Laboratory
and appended to a CB Test Certificate issued by an NCB in accordance with IECEE 02.

General disclaimer:

The test results presented in this report relate only to the object tested.

This report shall not be reproduced, exceptin full, without the written approval of the Issuing CB Testing
Laboratory. The authenticity of this Test Report and its contents can be erified by contacting the NCB,
responsible for this Test Report.

Dizciaimer: This documentis cortrolied and has been released sleconic .
Only the version on the IECEE Webaite |5 the cument document verson
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A TUVRheinland”

Page20of 18 Report No. CN21LSPD 001
Test item descripfion.................... : |Rechargeable lithium ion Cell
Trade Mark ... : INA
Manufacturer........ : | Same as applicant
Model/Type reference ................... : |LF280K
Ratings. ..o : 3.2V, 280 Ah

Responsible Testing Laboratory (as applicable), testing procedure and testing location(s):

@ |CB Testing Laboratory:

TUV Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

Testing location/address .......................:

1F East & 3F West 4F, Cybio Technology Building No.1,
No. 18 Kejibei 2nd Road, High-Tech Industrial Park North
Nanshan District, 518057, Sherzhen, China

Tested by (name, function, signature) ......:

Approved by (name, function, signature)..:

Aiden Dong / PE Ride Does
Comney Zhang / Reviewer ey

O |Testing procedure: CTF Stage 1:

Testing location/address .......................:

Tested by (name, function, signature) .._...:

Approved by (name, function, signature)..:

Oa |Tesling procedure: CTF Stage 2:

Testing location/address ............._______.:

Tested by (name + signature) ..............._..:

Witnessed by (name, function, signature).:

Approved by (name, function, signature)..:

[0 |Testing procedure: CTF Stage 3:

O |Testing procedure: CTF Stage 4:

Testing location/address ................____..:

Tested by (name, function, signature) ......:

Witnessed by (name, function, signature).:

Approved by (name, function, signature)..:

Supervised by (name, function, signature):

TRF No. ECB2619A
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A TUVRheinland”
Report No. CN21LSPD 001

Attachment 1: Photo documentation (3 pages).

List of Attachments (including a total number of pages in each attachment):

Summary of testing:

Tests performed (name of test and test
clause):

cl.7.2.1 Extemal short circuittest (cdl);
cl.7.2.2 Impact test (cell);

¢l.7.2.3.2 Whole drop test (cell);
cl.7.2.4 Thermal abuse (cell);

cl.7.2.5 Owercharging (cell);

¢l.7.2.6 Forced discharge (cell);
¢l.7.3.2 Intemal short-circuit test (cell);

The samples comply with the requirement of IEC
62619: 2017.

Testing location:

TUV Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

1F East & 3F West -4F, Cybio Technology Building
No.1, No.16 Kejibei 2nd Road, High-Tech Industrial
Park North Nanshan District, 518057, Shenzhen,
China

No EU Group differences

Summary of compliance with National Differences (List of countries addressed):

[ The product fulfils the requirement of EN 626192017

TRF No. ECB2618A




A TUVRheinland”

Page4of 18 Report No. CN21LSPD 001

Copy of marking plate

The artwork below may be only a draft. The use of certification marks on a product must be
authorized by the respective NCBs that own these marks

+ -

Rechargeable Li-ion Cell
Model name:LF280K

3.2V, 2804h, 896Wh

Standard charge current: 140A
Max. charge voltage: 3.65V
IFpP73/174/208/M/-10+50/90
Date:xuxonx

EVE POWER Co,, Ltd

Caution:

Prohibition short circuit

Don't reverse the positive and negative terminals
Don't discard the cell in fire or heater

Don't directly solder the cell

Don't pierce the cell with 3 nail or other sharp object
Never disassemble tha cell

Remark: The model name and manufacturing traceability shall be marked on the battery surface. The
other items listed above can be marked on the smallest package or supplied with the cell.

TRF No. ECB82619A
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Testitem particulars

Classification of installationanduse.................:

Supply Connection.......... Not directly connected to mains
Possible test case verdicts:

- test case does not apply o the testobject......... : N/A

- test object does meet the requirement .............. : P (Pass)

- test object does notmeet the requirement......... : F(Fail)

3= L T SRRSO :

Date of receiptoftestitem.............. . : 2021-02-23

Date (s) of performanceoftests ... : 2021-02-23 10 2021-03-12
General remarks:

"(See Enclosure )" refers to additiond information appended to the report.
"(See appendead tabke)" refers to a table appended to the report.

Throughout thisreport a [J comma /[ pointis used as the decimal se parator.

Manufacturer's Declaration per sub-clause 42.5 of IECEE 02:

The application for obtaning a CB Test Certficate
includes more than one factory location and a
declaration from the Manufacturer stating that the
sample(s) submitted for evaluation is (are)
representative of the products from each factory has

O Yes
[ Not applicable

When differences e xist; they shall be identified in the General product information section.

Name and address of factory (ies)

: Same as applicant

General product information and other remarks:

The main features of the cell are shown as below:

FProduct name Rechargeable Lithium lon Cell
Model LF280K

Capacity 280Ah

Nominal voltage 3.2v

Nominal charge cument 140A

TRF No. ECB2619A
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Maximum continuous charge cumrent 280A
Nominal discharge cument 140A
Maximum continuous discharge cument 280A
Maximum charge wltage 365V
Upper charge temperature +55°C
Lower charge temperature 0°C
Upper discharge temperature +55°C
Lower discharge temperature -20°C
Storage temperature range : ;‘:;nrtho: gg:gt')‘c

Recommend charging method declared by the
manufacturer

At constant curent 0.5 C till c2ll wltage reaches
3.85 V, then switch to constant wltage 3.65 V till
charge cument drops to 0.05 C.

Charging procedure for intemal short-circuit test

At constant curent 0.5 C till c=ll wltage reaches
3.85 V, then switch to constant wltage 3.65 V till

charge cument drops to 0.05C.
Recommend discharging method declared by the | Discharging the cell with 0.5 C constant curent to
manufacturer discharge cut-off woltage 2.50 V
Nominal mass (kg) 5424+0.3kg

Extemal dimensions (mm)

Thickness: 72+ 0.5mm
High: 207.5+05mm
Width: 1773.7+05mm

TRF No. ECB2618A
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IEC 626198

Clause Requirement + Test IResuIt - Remark I Verdict

4 PARAMETER MEASUREMENT TOLERANCES P
Parameter measurement tolerances | P
GENERAL SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS P

51 General P
Cells and batteres are safe under conditions of both | See also table 5.1 for Crtical P
intended use and reasonably foreseeable misuse. : | components information

52 Insulation and wiring N/A
Voltage, cument, akitude, and humidity requirements N/A
Adequate clearances and creepagedistances N/A
between connectors
The mechanical integrity of internal connections N/A

53 Venting P
Pressure relief function Vent design in cell. P
Enqapsulation usad tosupport cell's within an outer N/A
casing

54 Temperature/voltage/current management N/A
The design prevents abnormal temperature-nise Cell only N/A
Voltage, cument, and temperature limits of the cells N/A
Specificatons and charging instructions for N/A
equipment manufacturers

55 Terminal contacts of the battery pack and/or battery system N/A
Polarity marking(s) Cell only N/A
Capability to camy the maximum anSicpated curent N/A
Extemal terminal contact surfaces N/A
Temminal contacts are arranged to minmze therisk N/A
of short circuts

56 Assembly of cells, modules, or battery packs into battery systems N/A

5.6.1 General Cell only N/A
Independent contral and protection method(s) N/A
Recommendations of cell operating lmits by the cel N/A
manufacturer
Battenes designed for the selective dischargeof a N/A
portion of their seres connectad cells
Protectie circuit component(s) and consideration to N/A
the end-device application

5.8.2 Battery system design Cell only N/A
The wltage control function N/A

TRF No. ECB2618A

% 33



A TUVRheinland”

Page8of 18 Report No. CN21LSPD 001
IEC 62618

Clause IRequiremem + Test | Result - Remark | Verdict
The woltage control for seriesconnected batteries | N/A

57 Operating region of lithium cells and battery systems for safe use P
The cell opemting region ... : P
Designation ofbateerysyslemtocon'ptywmtrecel See page 6 for cell operating e
operating region region.

58 Quality plan P
Manufacturing qudity plan (for example: ISOQ(D‘I IATF 16840 certification P
eftc.) prepared and implemented....... provided.

The process capabilities and the process controls P

6 TYPETEST CONDITIONS P

6.1 General P

6.2 Testitems P
Cells or batteries that are not more than s months P
old (See Table 1 of IEC82619)

Capacity confirnation of the cels or batteries P
Default ambient temperature oftest, 25°C+5°C | Tests were camied outin an P
ambient temperature of
25:5°C.
SFPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS AND TESTS P

71 Charging procedure for test purposes P
The battery discharged to a specfied final voltage P
prior to charging
The cells or batteries charged using the method The method mentioned in P
specified by themanufacturer ... . |manufacturer's specficatons.

7.2 Reasonably forese eable misuse P

7.21 Extemal short-circuit test (cell or cell biock) P
Short circuit with total resistance of 30 M2 = 10 mQ P
at25°C+5°C
Results: no fire, no explosion SeeTable 7.2.1. P

7.22 Impact test (cell or cell block) P
Cylindrical cel, longitudinal axis impact N/A
_Prismatic cel, longtudinal axs and laeral axis Prismatic cel P
impact
Results: no fire, no explosion. P

7.23 Drop test (cellor cel block, and battery system) P

7.231 General P

TRF No. ECB2619A
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IEC 62610

Clause Requirement + Test IResuIt - Remark | Verdict

7.23.2 Whole drop test (cell or cel block, and battery P
system)

Descrptionofthe Test Unit ... ... | Cell —_
Mass ofthe test unit (k@) .....ocoveeeeiiieeiiiiiieaaes : |5.48kg —
Height of drop (M) .....ooeee e : |1.0 —
Results: no fire, no explosion P

7.233 Edge and comer drop test (cell or cell block, and The mass of cellis less than N/A
battery system) 20kg

Descrption ofthe Test Unit ... : —
Mass ofthetest unit (kg) .....cooooeeiiiiiiiiis : —
Height of drop (M) .....ooome e : —
Results: no fire, no explosion N/A
7.24 Themal abuse test (czll or cell block) P

Results: no fire, no explosion P
7.25 Overcharge test (cdl or c2ll block) P

For those battery systems that are provided with Cell only —
only a single protection for the charging wltage

control
Results: no fre, no explosion..........ccccoooviviiniaees : |SeeTable7.2.5. P
7.26 Forcad discharge test (cell or cel block) P
Upper lmi charge vokage ofthecel............_. : |3.85V P
Cells connected in series inthe batery system...: N/A
Redundant or single pmtecmonfordlsd\arge\ottage N/A
cortrol provided in battery system ...
Target Valtage. ... : |-3.65V applied. —
Maximum discharge curent of the cell, [y,........... © |280A —
Discharge current for forced discharge, 1.0 ... © |280A —
Dischargingtime, t = (1 It/ |, ) x 90 (min.)... : [90min —
Resuits: no fire, no explosion................... .1 |SeeTable7.26. P
7.3 Considerations for internal short-circuit — Design evaluation P
7.3.1 General P
7.32 Intemal short-circuit test (cell) P
Samples preparation procedure: Test accordance with 8.3.9 P

a), in accordance with 8.3.9 of IEC82133:2012 or  |of IEC 82133: 2012
b), the nickd particle inserted before charging, or
c), the nickel particle was insertad before electrolyte
AING. .. e

TRF No. ECB2618A
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IEC 62619
Clause Requirement + Test IResuIt - Remark I Verdict
Tested according to Cl. 8.3.9 of IEC 62133:2012 test P

method, except all tests were camed outin an
ambient temperature of 25 °C £ 5 °C.

The appearance of the short-circuit location See Attachment 1: Photo —_

recorded by photograph or othermeans...............: |documentation

The pressing was stopped N/A

- When a voltage drop of 50 mV was detected; or

- The pressing force of 800 N (cylindrica cdlls)or | 400N P

400 N (pnsmatic cells) was reached

Results: no fre, no exploSion...........ocoovuiieeaee. : |SeeTable7.3.2. P
733 Propagation test (battery system) 7.3.2was selected. N/A

Method to creae a thermal runaway inonecsdl .. : N/A

Results: No extemd fire from the battery system or N/A

no battery case rupture ..............oceeeiniee s

8 BATTERY SYSTEM SAFETY (CONSIDERING FUNCTIONAL SAFETY) NA

8.1 General requirements Cell only N/A
Functional safety analysis for critical controls N/A
quduqt of a process hazard, nsk assessment and NA
mitigation of the battery system

8.2 Battery management system (or battery management unit) N/A

821 Requirements for the BMS Cell only N/A
The safety integrity lewel (SIL) target of the BMS N/A
The charge control evaluated by testsin clauses NA
8.22to824

822 Overcharge control of voltage (battery system) Cell only N/A
The exceeded charging voltage appled to the whole NA
battery system

The exceeded charging woltage appled to only a
part of the battery system, such asthe callis)......:

Results: no fire, No exploSion.........coooomveieeeeees : N/A
The BMS interrupted the owercharging before

N/A

reaching 110% of the upper limit charging wltage NA
8.23 Overcharge control of current (battery system) Cell only N/A
Results: no fire, No exploSion.........ooooomvueieeeeees : N/A
The BMS detected the overcharging current and
controlled the charging to a lewel below the N/A
maximum charging current
8.24 Overheating control (battery system) Cell only N/A
The cooling system, if provded, was disconnected N/A

TRF No. EC82619A
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IEC 62619

Clause Requirement + Test |Result - Remark | Verdict
Elevated temperature for charging, 5 °C abowe NA
maximum operating temperature....._................. :

Results: no fire, no explosion...........ccooooveee. : N/A
The BMS detected the overheat temperature and N/A
terminated chargng

The battery system operated as designed during N/A
test

9 INFORMATION FOR SAFETY
The cell manufacturer provides information about P
cument, woltage and temperature limits of their
products
The battery system manufacturer provides N/A
information regarding how to mitigate hazards to
equipment manufacturers or end-users.

10 MARKING AND DESIGNATION (REFER TO CLAUSE 5 OF IEC 62620) P
The marking items shown in Table 1in IEC 62620 |Seepage4 P
indicated on the cel, battery system or instruction
manual.

Cell or battery system has clear and durable P
markings

Cell designation IFpP73/174/208/M/-10+50/ 90 P
Battery designation N/A
Battery structure formulation N/A

TRF No. EC82610A
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IEC 62619

Clause Requirement + Test I Result - Remark | Verdict

ANNEX A |OPERATING REGION OF CELLS FOR SAFE USE P

A1 General P

A2 Charging conditions for safe use P

A3 Consideration on charging voltage P

A4 Consideration on temperature P

AS High temperature range P

AS Low temperature range P

AT Discharging condtions for safe use P

A8 Example of operating region P

ANNEX B |PROCEDURE OF 7.3.3 PROPAGATION TEST NA

B.1 General N/A

B.2 Test conditions: N/A
— The battery fully charged according to the —
manufacturer recommended conditions............... :

— Targetcel forced ino themal runaway.............: —
— A specially prepared sample (e.g. a heaterora —_
hole for nail penetration provided) used for ease of
=3

B.3 Method used for initiating the thermal runaway. _
1) Heater (Heater, Bumer, Laser, Inductive heating
2) Owercharge
3) Nail penetration of the cell
4) Combination of above methods
5)Cthermethods.........ooveec s :

ANNEX C |PACKAGING P
The materials and pack design chosen insuch a P
way as to prevent the development of unintentional
electrica conduction, comosion of the terminals and
ingress of environmental contaminants

TRF No. ECB2619A
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TEST REPORT
IEC 62660-3

Secondary lithium-ion cells for the propulsion of electric road vehicles
Part 3: Safety requirements

Report Number. ..o, :  PNS220224158 01001
Date of iSSU€ ..o 1 2022-03-18

Total number of pages ..o 13

Testing Laboratory ..................... : GUANGDONG UTL CO., LTD.

ADAress. ... *  Lianding Testing Building, No.18 Center Road of Yayuan

Industrial Zone, Nancheng Distg quan, Guangdong, China

Tested by (name + signature).........:. Sophie Wu

Reviewed by (name + signature)....... vy Bi

Approved by (name + signature)......: Andy Huang / ‘..; "IF P,

Applicant’s name ..................... - EVE Power Co., Ltd. ) '

AdrEss e :  No. 88, Jingnan Avenue, Duodao Zone, Jingmen, Hubei, China
Manufacturer's name.................. EVE Power Co., Ltd.

Address.......oocvciiececceiieiacveeee. - NOL 88, Jingnan Avenue, Duodao Zone, Jingmen, Hubei, China
Factory'sname......................... EVE Power Co, Ltd.

ADress......oovooeeeee e * No. 88, Jingnan Avenue, Duodao Zone, Jingmen, Hubei, China
Test specification:

Standard - IEC 62660-3:2018

Test procedure ... o NA

Non-standard test method ............ : NA

Copyright ® 2018 |IEC System of Conformity Assessment Schemes for Electrotechnical
Equipment and Components (IECEE System). All rights reserved.

This publication may be reproduced in whole or in part for non-commercial purposes as long as the
|ECEE is acknowledged as copyright owner and source of the material. IECEE takes no responsibility for
and will not assume liability for damages resulting from the reader’s interpretation of the reproduced
matenal due to its placement and context.

Test item description............._._. : Lithium-ion Power Cell

Trade Mark : EVE

Model/Type reference ...l : LF280K

Ratings : 3.2V, 280Ah
Addeess: Lianding Testing Building, No.18 Center Road of Yayusn Industrisl Zome, Nancheryg District, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ﬁ
Tel, 86-765 3228 Email, V@gdutl.com Mtp. [fwwncgdutl com
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List of Attachments (including a total number of pages in each attachment):
- Photos documentation (1 page)

Summary of testing:

Tests performed (name of test and test Testing location:

clause): GUANGDONG UTL CO.,, LTD.

cl. 5.2 Capacity Lianding Testing Building. No.18 Center Road of

cl. 6.2.1 Vibration Yayuan Industrial Zone, Nancheng District, Dongguan,
cl. 6.2.2 Mechanical shock Guangdong. China

cl. 8.2.3 Crush

cl. 8.3.1 High temperature endurance
cl. 6.3.2 Temperature cycling

cl. 6.4.1 Extemal short circuit

cl. 6.4.2 Overcharge

cl. 6.4.3 Forcad discharge

cl. 8.4.4 Intemal short circuit test

Summary of compliance with National Differences (List of countries addressed):
N/A

[ The product fulfils the requirements of EN 626680-3:2016.

Copy of marking plate:
The artwork below may be only a draft. The use of certification marks on a product must be
authorized by the respective NCBs that own these marks.

Note: Cells used in the manufacture of a battery need not be marked.

ding Testing Buillding No.18 Center Road of Yayusn Industrial Zome, Nanchenyg District, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
2
3393 3228 Email, U@gdutl comn Mp. [Peewngdutl comn
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Test item particulars

Classification of installationand use...................: [ BEV application [J HEV application
Recommend charging voltage.........._________.: 3865V

Recommend chargingcurrent ... 140A

Recommend charging method declared by the
manufacturer.

: 3.65V constant voltage until the cument reduces to

Charging the c=ll with 140A constant cument and

14A at ambient 25°C22°C
Discharge current (1/3 k A) for BEV .0 83.333A
Discharge current (1 k A) for HEV .0 NA
Specified end of discharge voltage ....................: 0°C<T=B85°C: 2.5V; -20°C<T=D°C: 2.0V
Charging temperature range : 0~85°C
Possible test case verdicts:
- test case does not apply to the test object.........: N/A
- test object does meet the requirement_..........__.: P (Pass)
- test object does not meet the requirement......._.: F (Fail)
Testing
Date of receipt of test item : 2022-02-23
Date (s) of performance oftests ... ___: 2022-03-02 to 2022-03-17
General remarks:

"(See Enclosure #)" refers to additional information appended to the report.
"(See appended table)" refers to a table appendead to the report.

The test results presented in this report relate only to the object tested.
This report shall not be reproducad except in full without the written approval of the testing laboratory.
Throughout this report a [] comma / [ point is used as the decimal separator.

Addeess: Lianding Testing Building No.18 Center Road of Yayusn Industrial Zome, Nanchenyg District, Dengguan, Guangdong, China

Tel, 86.765-3893 3228 Email, V@ gdutl coer htp
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General product information:
The cell consists of the positive electrode plate, negative electrode plate, separator, electrolyte and case.
The positive and negative electrode plates are housed in the case in the state being separated by the
separator.
The main features of the cell are shown as below:

Product name Lithium ion c=ll

Mode LF280K

Capacity 280Ah

Nominal voltage 32V

Rated charge current 1404

Standard discharge current 140A

Maximum charge current 280A

Maximum discharge current 280A

Rated charge voltage 3.85v

Maximum Charge voltage 3.85V

Final discharge voltage 0°C<T=85°C: 2.5V; -20°C<T=0°C: 2.0V

Charging temperature upper limit 0°C ~85°C

Discharge temperature range -20°C ~ 85°C

Weight (g) 5400£300g

External dimensions (mm) Approx. L 173.740.5mm x T 72.0+1.0mm x H 207.2:0.5mm

Addeess: Lianding Testing Bullding No.18 Center Road of Yayuan Industrial Zome, Nancheng District, Dongguan, Guangdong China
2
Tel, 86-765 93 3228 Email, V@ gdutlcoer htp. [fwwecgdut] coes
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IEC 62660-3

Clause

I Requirement + Test

| Resuit - Remark

Verdict

TEST CONDITIONS

General

The details of the instrumentation used have been
provided in any report of results

42

Measuring instruments

421

Range of measuring devices

The instruments used enable the values of voltage
and cumrent measured. The range of these
instruments and measuring methods chosen so as
to ensure the accuracy specified for each test

For analogue instruments, this implies that the
readings taken in the last third of the graduated
scale

Any other measurng instruments may be used
provided they give an equivalent accuracy

422

Voltage measurement

The resistance of the voltmeters used at least 1
MQV

423

Current measurament

The entire assembly of ammeter, shunt and leads
are of an accuracy class of 0,5 or better

424

Temperature measurements

The cell temperature measured by use of a surface
temperature measuring device capable of an
equivalent scale definition and accuracy of
calibration as specified in4.2.1

The temperature measurad at location which most
closely reflects the cell temperature

The temperature may be measured at additional
appropriate locations, if necessary

425

Other measurements

Orher values including capacity and power may be
measured by use of a measuring device, provided
that it complies with 4.3

43

Tolerance

Parameter measurement tolerances

44

Test temperature

If not otherwise defined, before each test the cell
stabilized at the test temperature for 3 minimum of
12h

V|IW|O|

Addeess: Lisnding Testing Building No.18 Center Road of Yayusn Industrial Zome, Nancheryg Dist

Tel, 86.765-3893 3228
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IEC 62660-3

Clause

Requirement + Test

IResun-Remark

Verdict

This pericd can be reduced if thermal stabilization is
reached. Thermal stabilization is considered
reached if after one interval of 1 h, the change of czll
temperature is lower than 1 K

Unless otherwise stated in this standard, cells tested
at room temperature using the method declared by
the manufacturer

ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENT

General charge conditions

o

Unless otherwise stated in this standard, prior to the
electrical measurement test, the cell charged as
follows

Prior to charging, the c=ll discharged at room
temperature at a constant current of 1/3 I4(A) for
BEV application and 1 it{A) for HEV application
down to an end-of-discharge voltage specified by
the manufacturer. Then, the call charged according
to the charging method declared by the
manufacturer at room temperature

BEV application

52

Capacity

Before the SOC adjustment in 5.3, the capacity of
the test cell confirmed the rated value in accordance
with the following steps.

Step 1 - The cell charged in accordancs with 5.1
Step 2 — The cell discharged at the room
temperature at a constant current of 1/3 It(A) for
BEV application and 1 it{A) for HEV application to
the end-of-discharge voltage that is provided by the
manufacturer

Step 3 — Measure the discharge endurance
duration until the specified end-of-discharge voltage
is reached, and calculate the capacity of cell
expressed in Ah up o three significant figures

(See appended table 5.2)

53

SOC adjustment

The test calls charged as specified, and discharged
at a constant cumrent of 1/3 It(A) for BEV application
and 1 t{A) for HEV application for (100-n)/ 100 x 3
h for BEV application and for (100-n)/ 100 x 1 h for
HEV application

BEV application

SAFETY TESTS

General

Addeess: Lisnding Testing Building No.18 Center Roed of

Tel, 86-765-3893 3228

Email, i@ gdutlcom hp. [fwwencgdut] com
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Clause | Requirement + Test

[ Resutt - Remark

Verdict

manufacturer and the customer.

The tests performed on cells that are not more than
six months old. The number of cells under each test
can be determinad according to the agreement
between the manufacturer and the customer. A call
block may be used for testing in place of a single
cell according to the agreement between the

Each test is end with the one-hour observation
penod, unless otherwise specified in this standard

P

6.2 Mechanical tests

6.2.1 Vibration

IEC62660-2:2010

The test performed in accordance with 6.1.1.1 of

During the test, the cell is exhibit no evidence of (See appended @able 8.2.1)
leakage, venting, rupture, fire or explosion

622 Mechanical shock

IEC62660-2:2010

The test performed in accordance with 6.1.2.1 of

During the test, the cell is exhibit no evidence of (See appended table 6.2.2)
leakage, venting, rupture, fire or explosion

623 Crush

and 80 % for HEV application

Adjust the SOC of cell to100 % for BEV application

than or equal to § mm/min

The cell placed on an insulated rigid flat supporting
surface, and applied a force with a crushing tool
made of a solid matenial in the shape of a round or
semicircular bar, orin the shape of a sphere or
hemisphere with a 150 mm diameter. Itis
recommended to use the round bar to crush a
cylindrical cell, and the sphere for a prismatic cell,
including a fiat or pouch cell. The force for the
crushing applied in a direction nearly perpendicular
to the layered face of the positive and negative
electrodes inside cell. The force applied to the
approximate centre of cell. The crush speed less

temperature rise, whichever is sooner

The force released when an abrupt voltage drop of
one-third of the original cell voltage occurs, or a
deformation of 15 % or more of the initial cell
dimension occurs, or a force of 1000 times of the
weight of the cell is applied, whichever comes first.
The cell under observation for 24 h or until the cell
temperature declines 80 % of the maximum

fire or explosion

During the test, the cell is exhibit no evidence of (See appended table 6.2.3)

6.3 Thermal test

6.3.1 High temperature endurance

Addeess: Lisnding Testing Building No.18 Center Road of Yayusn Industrial Zex

ve, Nancheng District, Dongguan, Guangdong, Chima

Tel, 86-765-3893 3228 Email, uti@gdutlcom htp. [l gdutl com
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Clause

Requirement + Test

[ Resutt - Remark

Verdict

Adjust the SOC of cells to 100 % for BEV
application or 80 % for HEV application

BEV application

P

The cell, stabilzed at room temperature, placed on
a gravity or circulation air convention oven. The
oven temperature raised at 5 K/minto 130°C £ 2
K. The cell is remain at this temperature for 30 min.
Then, after the heater is tumed off, the cell
observed for 1 hin the oven

P

During the test, the cell is exhibit no evidence of
fire or explosion

(See appended table 6.3.1)

6.32

Temperature cycling

The test performed in accordance with 6.2.2.1.1 of
IEC 62660-2:2010

During the test, the cell is exhibit no evidence of
leakage, venting, rupture, fire or explosion

(See appended table 8.3.2)

64

Electrical tests

6.4.1

External short circuit

The test performed in accordance with 6.3.1.1 of
IEC 62660-2:2010

During the test, the cell is 2xhibit no evidence of
fire or explosion

(See appended table 8.4.1)

642

Overcharge

Adjust the SOC of the cell to 100 %

Continue charging the cell beyond 100 % SOC with
a charging current of 1 It{A) for BEV application or
5 It{A) for HEV application at room temperature
using a power supply sufficient to provide the
constant charging cument. The overcharge test
discontinued when the voitage of cell reaches

120 % of the maximum charging voltage specified
by the manufacturer, or the quantity of electricity
applied to the call reaches the equivalent of 130 %
SOC, whichever comes first

BEV application

During the test, the cell is exhibit no evidence of
fire or explosion

(See appended table 8.4.2)

643

Forced discharge

Adjust the SOC of the cell to 0 %

Continue discharge the cell beyond 0 % SOC at 1
It discharge current at room temperature. The
forced discharge test discontinued when the
absolute value of the voltage of the cell reaches
25 % or less of the normal voltage specified by the
manufacturer, or the cell is discharged for 30 min,
whichever is sooner

During the test the cell is exhibit no evidence of
leakage, venting, rupture, fire or explosion

(See appended table 8.4.3)

Addvess: Lisnding Testing Building No.18 Center Road of Yayuan Industrial Zoee, Nancheng District, Dongguan, Guangdong, China

Tel, 86.765-3893 3228

Email, ui@gdutl com htp. [fwwncgdutl com
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TEST REPORT

Report No.: PNS5220224158 01001 Page 9of 13
IEC 62660-3
Clause | Requirement + Test | Result - Remark Verdict
644 Intemal short circuit test P
The test performed on the c=ll in accordance with P
7.3.2 b) of IEC 62619 with modification
Altemative test may be selectad if the criteria are P
satisfied and agreed between the customer and the
supplier
During the test, the cell is exhibit no evidence of (See appended table 6.44) P
fire or explosion
ANNEX A |OPERATING REGION OF CELLS FOR SAFE USE
Al General P
A2 Charging conditions for safe use P
A21 General P
A22 Consideration on charging voltage P
A23 Consideration on temperature P
A231 General P
A232 High temperature range P
A233 Low temperature range P
A3 Example of oparating region P
ANNEX B [EXPLANATION FOR THE INTERNAL SHORT-CIRCUIT TEST
B General concept P
B.2 Internal short circuit caused by particle P
contamination
Addeess: Lisnding Testing Building No.18 Center Road of Yayuen Industrial Zome, Nancheryy District, Dengguan, Guangdong, China
Tel, 86-765-3893 3228 Email, U@ gdutlces ntp. [fwwncgdut] coer 3
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TEST REPORT

Report No.: PN5220224158 01001 Page 10of 1
Photos

Fig.1 General view | of cell

Fig.2 General view || of czll

—END -

Addeess: Liandicg Testing Building No.18 Center Road of Yayuan Industrisl Zome, Nancheng District, Dengguanm, Guangdong, China.
Tel, 86-765-3893 3228 Email, uBgdutl com htp. [fwwcgdutl com
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File MHE2190

Project 4£7901471€¢
Issued: Decexber 24,
REPORT
on
Component— Lithium Batteries
EVE POWER Co., Letd.
HUBEI, CHINA
Copyright ©® 2021 UL LLC
UL LLC authorizes the above named company to reproduce this Report only for
purposes as described in the Conclusion. The Report should be reproduced in

its entirety; however to protect confidential product information, the
Construction Details Descriptive pages may be excluded.



File MHE21S80 Vol. 1 Sec. 2
and Report

Issued: 2021-12-24

"
v
w
n
'

DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT COVERED:

USR Component — Secondary, Lithium—ion prismatic cells as noted below.

Model Number Chemiscry Shape/Type
LiFe?04+6xCe=Llil- .
TIoE 4 b=} -
LF2B0K MFeD04+TinCE Prismatic

ELECTRICAL RATING:

See al=o Conditions of Acceptability for charge limit specif:ications.

Model Number Voltage (Nominal), Vdc Capacity, (Nominal), Ah

LF280K 3.2 280

TECHNICAL CONSIDERATICNS (NOT FOR FIELD REPRESENTATIVE’S USE):

USR indicates compliance with the reguirements outlined in UL 1€42, Standard

for Lithium Batteries, Sixth Edicion, Dated September 2%, 2020.

Use - For use only in products where the acceptability of the combination is

determined by UL LLC.
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File MHEZ190 Vol.

1 Sec. 32 2 Issued: 2021-12-24
and Report

Conditions of Acceptabil:is

¥ — The use of these cells may be considered
generally acceptable under the conditions given below:

The cells should be used within their manufacturer’s specified
temperature ranges as noted in Table below:

Models Manufacturer Specified Temperature ranges
Charging Temperature Range 0-55 °C
Discharging Temperature Range -20-55°C
LFZ80K Upper Limit Charging Veoltage 32.65 Vdc
Upper charging Temp limit(T3) 55 °C
Lower charging Temp limit(T2) 0 _°C

The end product shall be designed to prevent
excursions on cell surface from exceeding 100

oo
.

e high temperature
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File MEHE21S0 Vel. 1 Sec. 2 Page ZA Issued: 2021-12-24

and Report

These cells are to be used only in devices where servicing of the cell
circuit and installation and replacement of the lithium—-ion cells will
be done by a trained technician. These cells are intended to be
installed in a protective enclosure in the end use application that
prevents access to the cells and associated cell circuitry by the user
during charging and discharging of the cells.

These cells shall be installed within an enclosure that provides
mechanical protection in the end use application, so that they
protected from physical abuse that could result in damage to the cells
including internal short circuits or shorting of terminals. Enclosures
provided in the end use application shall prevent access to the cells
through the use of simple tools or through openings.

The suitability of these cells for multi cell applications including
series or parallel connections shall be determined in the end use.
Cells used in multi-cell application= shall be of the same type,
ratings and age to prevent the potential for explosions and fire due to
cell Zmbalance.

For cells intended for serie= applications, protection shall be
provided in the end use application to prevent cell rever=al due to a
forced discharge condition. A forced discharge test shall be conducted
in the end use application for series connected cell applications.



File MHG21S0 Vol. 1 Sec. 3 Page 2 Issued: 2021-12-24
and Report

€. These cells have been subjected to an abnormal charge test which
subject=s the cells to a constant current (CC) charge method followed by
a constant wvoltage (CV) charge method. The test limit parameters for
the abnormal charge test are outlined in the table below. The charging
circuit in the end use application shall limit the charging current and
charging voltage to the levels noted in the table under both normal and
=ingle fault condition. If the charging current and voltage in the end
use application cannot be maintained at or below the levels noted in
the table or if the charging method is different from the CC/CV method
noted above, additional evaluation and testing may be necessary.

Modal Maximum C?::g;ng Current Maximum Cha:ging Voltage (Ve),
(Ic), A V de
LF2E0K 280 3.65

MARKINGS/INSTRUCTIONS:

The Recognized manufacturer’s name, trade name or trademark or other
descriptive markings or traceable ID code; Catalog number or model
designation or egquivalent; and date of manufacturer on the cell.

The cell or =mallest package containing the cell shall be marked with the UL
Recognition Mark.

The date of manufacture may be in the form of a code. See Ill.Z for details
of date code.

See Section General for details of manufacturer’s marking for cells
manufactured at more than one factory location.
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Commercial Inspection and Testing Services (CITS)

2021-03-31

EVE POWER CO., LTD.

No. 88, Jingnan Avenue, Jingmen Hi-Tec, Jingmen, China
Tel 15548415811

E-mail: 068228@evebattery.com

Subject: Testing project for Lithium-ion rechargeable pack per ANSI/CAN/UL1873, STANDARD FOR
BATTERIES FOR USE IN STATIONARY, VEHICLE AUXILIARY POWER AND LIGHT ELECTRIC RAIL
(LER) APPLICATIONS, Edition 2, Issue Date 02/07/2018

Dear Zheng Hui,

Testing work associated with project number 4788803158, file number MHB3503 has been completed. Please
see the attached data results.

UL LLC (UL) did not select the sample(s), determine whether the sample(s) was representative of
production samples, witness the production of the test sample(s), nor were we provided with
information relative to the formulation or identification of component materials used in the test
sample(s). The test results apply only to the actual samples tested.

The issuance of this report in no way implies Listing, Classification or Recognition by UL and does
not authorize the use of UL Listing, Classification or Recognition Marks or any other reference to UL
onthepmductorsystem UL LLC (UL) authorizes the above named company to reproduce this Report
provnded nsreptodueedmltsenhre(y UL'snameormarkscannotbeusedman!w q.

UL LLC (UL), its employees, and its agents shall not be responsible to anyone for the use or non-use
of the information contained in this Report, and shall not incur any obligation or liability for damages,
including consequential damages, arising out of or in connection with the use of, or inability to use,
the information contained in this Report.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide your company with these services. Please do not hesitate to contact
us if you should have any questions or comments.

Very truly yours, Reviewed by:

Cecilia Jiang Becky Li

+86 51268758710 +86 51268758888
Project Engineer Senior Project Engineer
Cecilia.Jiang@ul.com E-mail: Becky Li@ul.com

Attached Testing Reports (Total pages: 5)

This report is only for customer’s internal use like designing, researching and etc. Unallowed for
social announcement and business activities in China.



Commercial Inspection and Testing Services (CITS)
Testing Report

Project No.: 4780803156 File No.: MHG3503
Client Name: EVE POWER CO., LTD.

Test Standard of uirement:

ANSI/CAN/UL1973, STANDARD FOR BATTERIES FOR USE IN STATIONARY, VEHICLE AUXILIARY
POWER AND LIGHT ELECTRIC RAIL (LER) APPLICATIONS, Edition 2, Issue Date 02/07/2018

Test Laboratory/Location:

UL Changzhou Quality Technology Services Co., Ltd
21 Longmen Rd, National High-Tech Industrial Development District, Wujin, Changzhou, JiangsuSu, China

This report 1s only for customer’s intemnal use like designing. researching and etc. Unallowed for
social announcement and business activities in China.
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Commercial Inspection and Testing Services (CITS)

Test Description:
Sample Number of
Se# | Description Model No. | 5.mples Submitted
Lithium-ion
1 rechargeable c=ll LF280K 2

This report 1s only for customer’s internal use like designing, researching and etc. Unallowed for
social announcement and business activities in China.
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Commercial Inspection and Testing Services (CITS)

1.General information:

Model Number Lithium Chemistry Format Standard
(i.e. Lithium lron (i.e. prismatic, cylindrical, pouch) (i.e. UL
Phosphate, etc.) 1673, UL
2271,UL
2580)
LF280K LiFePO4 prismatic UL 1873
Model Number Voltage (Nominal). Vdc Capacity. (Nominal). Ah
LF280K 3.2 280
Cell Mfgs. Recommended Charge Specifications Mfgs. Recommended Discharge
Model Specifications
Volta | Curre | Maxim Maximum Current | Current, | End Madmum Cumrent
ge, nt A um A Point
Vae Vohag® [Contin | Puse Vong®: [Continuo | Pulse
) uous charging us dischargin
chargin | current, A dischargi | g current,
a ng A
cumrent, current,
A A
LF280K | 3.65 140 3.65 280 560(t=30s) 140 25 280 560(t=30s)
Charge_ *C Discharge, °C Storage. °C Surface
Cell Model | Lower Upper Lower Upper Lower Upper Temperature
Limit Limit Limit Limit Limit Limit Limit, °C
LF280K 0 55 -20 55 0 35 Charge:0~65
Discharge:0~65
Model No. Weight £ tolerances(g)
LF280K 5420300
TESTS TO BE CONDUCTED:
Test
No. Done | Test Name [X] Comments/Parameters
- - GENERAL -
1 X APP E DROP IMPACT TEST: Complying

This report is only for customer’s internal use like designing, researching and etc. Unallowed for
social announcement and business activities in China.




(i) LF280KE & UL9540A MK iR

UL 9540A Report Ed4
Cell Report 2019-12-27

CELL TEST REPORT
UL 9540A
Test Method for Evaluating Thermal Runaway Fire Propagation in
Battery Energy Storage Systems (AACD)

Project Number. ... 1 4789795626

Date of issue : 2021.04.30, Amendment No.1: 2022.08.29

Total number of pages .................. : 39

UL Report Office ... : | UL-CCIC Company Limited Guangzhou Branch

Applicant’'s name ... : EVEPOWER Co,, Ltd.

Address : No. 68, Jingnan Avenue, Jingmen Hi-tech Zone
Jingmen, CN

Test specification: 4" Edition, Section 7, November 12, 2019

Standard : UL9540A, Test Method for Evaluating Thermal Runaway Fire

Propagation in Battery Energy Storage Systems
Test procedure ... : 71-78

Non-standard test method ........... : NA

Copyright © 2021 UL LLC All Rights Reserved.

General disclaimer:

The test results presented in this report relate only to the sample tested in the test configuration noted on the
list of the attachments.

UL LLC did not select the sample(s), determine whether the sample(s) was representative of production
samples, witness the production of the test sample(s), nor were we provided with information relative to the
formulation or identification of component materials used in the test sample(s).

The issuance of this report in no way implies Listing, Classification or Recognition by UL and does not
authorize the use of UL Listing, Classification or Recognition Marks or any other reference to UL on the
product or system. UL LLC authorizes the above named company to reproduce this Report provided it is
reproduced in its entirety. UL's name or marks cannot be used in any packaging, advertising, promotion or
marketing relating to the data in this Report, without UL's prior written pemmission.

UL LLC, its employees, and its agents shall not be responsible to anyone for the use or non-use of the
information contained in this Report, and shall not incur any obligation or liability for damages, including
consequential damages, ansing out of or in connection with the use of, or inability to use, the information
contained in this Report.

Cell level information
Model No : LF280K
Ratings (Vdc, Ah) .o : 3.2 Vdc, 280 Ah
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Page 2 of 15 Project No. 4789705628

Chemistry of testitem._................. : Lithium iron phosphate
Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM): EVE POWER Co., Ltd.
Branding Manufacturer (if not OEM): N/A

Was the cell certified? ... Yes
Standard test item certified to ............... uL19873

Organization that certified testitem _..._..c UL (MHB3503)

Cell failure test method performed (summary of method and test clause):
External heating using thin film with 4°C to 7°C thermal ramp.
Nail Penetration
Overcharge
External short circuit (X Q2 external resistance)
Flow Battery with 2 active electrolyte methods
Flow Battery with 1 active electrolyte methods
Others

O000®X

Description of method used to fail cells if other than external thin film heater with thermal ramp, : NJA

Summary of testing:

Performance Criteria in accordance with Clause 7.7 and Figure 1.1:

[ ] Thermal runaway was not induced in the cell; and

[ ] The cell vent gas did not present a flammability hazard when mixed with any volume of air, as determined
in accordance with ASTM E218 at both ambient and vent temperatures.

Necessity for a module level test

[X] The performance critena of the cell level test as indicated in 7.7 of UL 2540A 4th edition has not been met,
therefore a module level testing in accordance with UL 8540A will need to be conductad on a complete
module employing this cell.

[ 1 The performance criteria of the module level tests as indicated in 7.7 of UL 9540A 4th edition has been
met, therefore a3 module level testing in accordance with UL 2540A need not be conducted.

Testing Laboratory information

Testing Laboratory and testing location(s):

Testing Laboratory: UL(Changzhou) Quality Technical
Service Co,. LTD

UL 25404, Edition 4
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Page 3 of 15 Project No. 4789795628

Testing location/ address ... : 21 Longmen Rd, National High-
Tech Industrial Development
District, Wujin, Changzhou,
Jiangsu, China
Tested by (name, signature) ... s Jax Gao
Witnessed by (for 3" Party Lab Test Location| N/A
(name, signature) -
Project Handler (name, signature) ............ : Benjamin Liu ~
m\-fuﬂ;" [-'n;\
Reviewer (name, signature) ...._..........C Rebecca Le
,[-_‘.‘;',.114 oh —!{
Gas Analysis Testing Laboratory: DEKRA Services, Inc.
Testing location/ address ... : Forreston, lllinois
Project Handler (name, signature) ........_... : Abdollah Kashani
Reviewer (name, signature) ...._..........C Bemadettie N. Reyes

List of Attachments (including a total number of pages in each attachment):

Attachment A: Cell Conditioning (Charge/discharge) Profiles - (Pages 17 through 19)

Attachment B: Cell Instrumentation Photos - (Pages 20 through 23)

Attachment C: Cell Temperature Profiles duning testing - (Pages 24 through 26)

Attachment D: Cell Testing Photos - (Pages 27 through 36)

Attachment E: Cell vent gas test chamber photo and profile of chamber gas analysis (O; and Pressure) —
(Page 37)

Attachment F: Cell Gas Analysis Report - (Pages 38 through 39)

UL 25404, Edition 4
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Page 4 of 15 Project No. 4789795626

Photo of celliStack:

UL 95404, Edition 4

% 63



Page 5 of 15

Project No. 4780795626

- test object was completed with modification.....:

Testing. oo

Date of receipt of test item

Date (s) of performance oftests ... ...

Test Item Charge/Discharge Specifications: 140
= Charge current, A: 365
= Maximum charge voltage, Vdc:
= Charge temperature range, °C: Re
= End of charge current, A: 14
= Discharge current, A
= End of discharge voltage, Vdc: 140
- Discharge temperature range, °C: 25
-20~55
Test item particulars
Possible test case verdicts:
- test case does not apply to the test object ........... : NA
- test object does meet the requirement ... : P(Pass)
- test object does not meet the requirement ... : F(Fail)
- test object was completed per the requirement...:.  C(Complete)

M(Modification)

: Cell Model LF280K
- 2021.01.13
2021.01.14 t0 2021.02.19

General remarks:

UL 95404, Edition 4
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"(See Enclosure #)" refers to additional information appendead to the report. "(See
appended table)" refers to a table appended to the report.

Throughout this report a point is used as the decimal separator.

Manufacturer’s Declaration of samples submitted for test:

The applicant for this report includes samples from B Yes

more than one factory location and a declaration from | [] Not applicable
the Manufacturer stating that the sample(s) submitted
for evaluation is (are) representative of the products
from each factory has been

provided ......oooeeeeeeeaeeeaeen :

Name and address of factory (ies) ...l : Factory 1:
EVE POWER Co., Ltd.
No. 68, Jingnan Avenue, Jingmen Hi-tech Zone
Jingmen, CN
Factory 2:
Jiangsu Yiwei Linyang Energy Storage Technology
Co., Ltd
No. 500, Linyang Road, Qidong Economic
Development Zone, Jiangsu Province, CN

General product information and other remarks:

The tested cell is a Lithium-ion battery cell, Model LF280K. Each cell has a capacity of 280 Ah and nominal
voltage 3.2 dc.

The overall dimensions of cell are 207 2+1mm by 173.721 mm by 72Z1mm.

The weight of cell is 5420g.

Amendment 1 report:
Add a 2™ Factory, Jiangsu Yiwei Liyang Energy Storage Technology Co., Ltd.

UL 95404, Edition 4
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UL 8540A, Edition 4,

Clause Requirement + Test Verdict
Result - Remark
|5.0 | cCONSTRUCTION Verdict
51.54 Cell/Stack Construction | —
5.1.1,5.4.1 |Generic Chemistry: Lithium iron phosphate / C | =
Electrolyte Chemistry: LiPFB with additives | —
Flow Battery Electrolyte No. 1 Chemistry: | NA
Max volume of system electrolyte No. 1. L: | NA
Flow Battery Electrolyte No. 2 Chemistry: | NA
Max volume of system electrolyte No. 2, L: | N/A
Separator Melt Temperature, °C: Not used during test | -
Fomat: Prismatic | _
Cylindrical /Prismatic /Pouch
Flow Battery Stack
Overall Dimensions, mm 207.241 x 173.781 x 7241 | —
Cell Weight, g 5420 g | —
512 Cell Certification: | -
Standard Used for Cell Cersification: UL 1973 | -
Organization that Certified Cell: UL (MH MH682503) | -

UL 2540A, Edition 4
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(+) LF280KEE;5UN38.31&iMiRk &

qe T H B XR AR T O @
GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER -

2200002 =
it »-mr‘nrm'\ R u\amaruaan HMPosteode; 510623 No: 011122 2405Y-1(E)
Add.: Tower B, No.G& Hunch . Zhj X , Tianke Distriot, Guangzhou, Guangdong, PR.c, Date: 2022-08-19

MiETel: 020-22131000 E'illl:nnll ppdo.lqkmon Emw«uuo Dttps.twww iqtenet.cn Page: 1 of 14

UN38.3 &
UN38.3 Test Report

HE4%: ExTER
Sample Name: Li-ion Battery
FH AL WAL 5 HRA T

Applicant:  EVE POWER CO.,LTD

e y— M o# X &

GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TE OLOGY CENTER

LN S g "r':’ 1hm-lunulsnwﬂnnr& wot suly 4o e sample(s) Lestod.
L ANSARAKORS, ¥ Without written permissisn of IQTC. this repart shall 20t bo queted s¢ reprodused sxcept L full

UTC AP 1663 004
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iqtc | M BXRXAF LD @mE&S:

GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

B PRIMFESMMETLAERINSEN L N06SBN #EMPosteode; 510623 No: 01112200002405‘1’-1(5
2022-08-19

Add.: Tower B, No.G6 Huacheng Avenune, Zhujisng Xincheng, Tianke Distriot, Guangzhou, Guangdong, FR.C. Date:
MiETel: 02022131000 MMEmall: ppdePigtenct.on i Websito: hittpswww iqtenet.cn Page: 2 of 14

® A AE B
TEST REPORT

HaL# EXFLA
Sample Name  [Li-ion Bartery

2% LF280K
Model -

L2180 M FHANRAST
Applicant  [EVE POWER CO., LTD

EEf iy |(HIRFE-[TEHGAEK G E
Applicant Address  [NO.68, Jingnan Avenue, Hi-tech Zone, Duodao Distnict, Jingmen Hubel
EFRf AL HHAHNRAS
Manufacture |EVE POWER CO_LTD
EFffiiy |BNBFE-[TEHEAEK S
Manufacture Address [NO.68, Jingman Avenue, Hi-tech Zone, Duodao District. Jimgmen. Hubei
HEfAHER |EE€FPHE
Appearance & Odor |Blue square shell
REFEFHEFRMGE(ETRRRHERN RIS AR FHRFH) ST/SGAC.10/11/Rev.7,383

Test method and NATIONS * Recommendations on the TRANSPORT OF DANGEROUS GOODS™,
criterion fanual of Tests and Critena ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 383
T R LB W -
202 202 7-.202 -2
Accepted date 021-01-06 Test date 021-01-07~.2021-01-28

MEEE HESM, SRRR, B3, FF. A DER, FE, BHAR.
Test items Alttude simulation, Thermal test, Vibration, Shock, External short circuit, Crush, Forced
discharge.
SHK, IRARSGRGE(XRTRARKOERNRENF HBFPHEEFH)
&k ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7,383 KAE#,

; The le has passed the test items of UNITED
Conclusion P ANSPORT ~OF DANGEROUS GOODS",
ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3.

1. &4 4 01052100000142-1(E)H & i 4% & £
ERERRPANMAEEXZEEAARTIRGE h‘
53 [The differences between this report and the 01052100Q0%) Eport el
’ samples are only change in model, and the appearance ¥ he Rstic pfotective sheet above
Remuk the explosion-proof valve . therer.snochangeﬂntwould i 1o fali of any tests.
2. M UN383 KB ®E (/5 01112200002405-2(E) ).
Artached with UN38.3 test summary (No.: 01112200002405-2 (E)).

« BBR  Chcker. S apprer. JRIG A
L ANGMRK ﬂ ‘l’h m-lh n Ll report are redevant saly 10 the samplels) tested.
S ANSARALDRS LV A Withost written permilssion of IQTC. this repast shall 2ot bo qoated o reprodused sxcept e fuld

UTC GF 16 61 0a4
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER
it FRIFFEErMTANERINSEN X iBoeSBN

Add.: Tower B, No.G6 Huach
MiETel: 020-23131000

Ml Emall: ppde@igtenet.on

HMPosteode; 510623
, Zhujiang Xincheng, Tianke Distriet, Guangzhou, Guangdong, PR.C. Date:
ML Website: hitpswww igtenet.cn

B

No:  01112200002405Y¥-1Q

2022-08-19
Page: 3 of 14

R
The battery informaton:
LbCE 3] EXFaR ek 307
Battery type Lithium ion bateries Nominal Voltage y
"X 51. 280Ah i 896Wh
Rated Capacity Total Energy
| XERHRE 16V B S ALY S
Limited Charge Voltage Standard Charge Current
RAEeer - AR FL X -
Maxmmum Charge Curent Charge Cut-off Current
PR TR L & C LR
3 AR
. 1404 Maximum Discharge 280A
Standard discharge Current C
LR HA: 257 43 PR R KH&
Discharge Cut-off Voltage - Physical description Cuboid
¥ i 5440 RREFEE ML AHAHRLE
Mass & Manufacrarer of cell EVEPOWER CO.,LTD
report are redevant saly 1o the samplels) testad.

HAUERaMEME AT The rosulls in this
LARDLEA, FARSIEALNALS Withost writtea permission of IQTC, this repart shall 20t be queted o repeodnsed sxcept ls huld

% 70

ATC GF 16 63 004




= N, \ T
~ D e
!__qtc }_‘_ d‘l\l I§ * ?ﬁ 7R EP 1o Ca b CVAS T
GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER ) e
i PRISFENIMETAHERINSEN A N0eSBN #HMPosteode; 510623 No: 01112200002405Y-1(E)
Add.: Tower B, No.G6 Huacheng Avenue, Zhujiang Xincheng, Tianke Distriot, Guangzhou, Guangdong, PR.C. Date: 2022-08-19
MiETel: 02022131000 MABmall: ppledigtencton Rt Website: hittpsiwww igtenet.cn Page: 4 of 14
. FREIRIERASHE 4 ; ) .
FE| MEAMELH . N HAGE ARG i
No. Name of test Stand reqmremu:st o d:e’ ,clxuse number of Test result Test conclusion | Remark
EREn R4E(XTRAREHERGRIF &
) Altima % #2474 F 4 ) UN Manual of Tests and LEE1 &
nmilati Criteriza ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3 i3 | See Appendix 1 Passed
T1TestT1
ReE(RTRARRHERHRUT &£
s EREE % #ok5 F 4t ) UN Manual of Tests and LEE2 &8
N Thermal test Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3 i3 | See Appendix 2 Passed
T2TestT2
] R4E(XTRAREHERGREF & )
3 o % #o k0 F 4 ) UN Manual of Tests and LEE3 &%
Vibration Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11Rev7, 38.3 i3 | See Appendix 3 Passed
T3TestT3
R4E(XTRAREHERSREF &K
. & ©KEFH) UN Manual of Tests and | 0% 4 &%
Shock Criteriza ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3 i3 | See Appendix 4 Passed
T4 TestT4
pmEn | ROR(ATRREMERGRLS K _
5 Exterpalshort | £ AR F A ) UN Manual of Tests and |~ WH & 5 &
e Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev7, 38.3 i3 | See Appendix 5 Passed
et TS5 Test TS
) R4E(ATRARERHESHRUT &
s #E % ¥k F 4t ) UN Manual of Tests and LEE6 &
Crush Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev7, 38.3 i3 | See Appendix 6§ Passed
T6TestT.6
ReE(XTRAREHERGRUF &
- EER ¥ #045 F 4t ) UN Manual of Tests and &7 FEHR
Overcharge Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev7, 38.3 i3 | See Appendix 7 | Not applicable
T.7 TestT.7
RE4E(XTRAREHERGRUF &
P RHAS % #ok5 F 4t ) UN Manual of Tests and LE&S &
Forced discharge | Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev7, 38.3 i3 | See Appendix 8 Passed
T8 TestT8
I e FRER: 20C25C; FHAR: 45%75%
c:“’. X Ambient tempersture: 20 C-25 T, Ambient humidity: 45%-75%

SJLUT | ﬁ Th m-lu n Cliks report are rebevant saly 4o the samplels) tested.

) Without written permiesien of IQTC, this repost shall 20t be quated s¢ repeodunsed sxcept la hull
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

it SECAECHEEATRTRAENLM06ENE  HMlPostoode: 510623 w5 01112200002405-3
Add : Tower B, No 88 Huacheng Avenwe, Zhujiang Xincheng, Tianhe Distriet, Guangshon, Guangdong, PR.C, E m "0-’-’ & 08 B 19 g
WiATel; 02022131000 AIFEmall; ppde@iglenet.cn MU Webaite: Bllps:Vwww.iglenet.cn e G o

RdE: HA3W.®17A

RS REIRE

¥R &L EHTER

FeEs LF280K

i 4 36 AL B 5 ) A R A E)
CY a8 (A B AL 5h A A R

&0 ER E.FHAE

RAFEFHERE | (KEEXTARTHERHRWT AXERI (B -+ -8TKR)

£ R A&

FEARY TP AT T

KERRY *

ERERAR FEFER ALl X 3] 9
HoESS UN 3480 R P903/LP903
BEHetE 00245084128 axew |O2F ?;’:] lli ?;2022 -

I KEFHNBMAERELTF,

i D HE R R R

& A A Tz&%?‘é

LERZAEGQYS 1 EA T The results in this repert are relevant anly to the werk erdered or the emis) or Ko lol inspected.

B ANSLRASOREE, FASTILALNANS wuw written permissisn of [ATC Uhis roport shall not be quoted o reproduced except s full

3 LK % 4 Mo . TH 0 e ripert bs wat Lognlly Binding amd eeald anly e wand o intornal refecencs matorial for the applisant
I .mu ot he srovtded a8 & notarial sertiNeaisen

(T8 L NP
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

f 2 Postoods: 510623 &5:  01112200002405-3
Add : Tower B, No.88 Huschong Avenwe, Zhujiang Xincheng, Tianhe Distriet, Guangshon. Geangdong, PR.C B 4 2022408 5 19 8
Wil Tel; 02022131000 MM Emall; ppde@iglenet.en M Webaite; BtipsVwww.iglenet.cn A TG N -

PN L leasing ok

A& #3W, ¥$3 7

HRER

ERLEAN RN

FRIMI AN atc

* ¥ ¥ ¥ 40 0k iE * = * =
MESH
1 The ressalts in Uhis repert are relevant anl ) or Rhe Jot inspected
2 ] Without written permissisn of [ATC this weed except La ful
3 Thea vopert bs wat logally S 1y boe wosnd o intewnal rofecensn imatarial far the agplisant

18 whall wot be pravided as & motartal cortiNoation
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(+=) LF280KV3H;iRoHS. REACH, HEjthig<iMlixiRes(2023)

A - ) -
post Report A TUVRheinland™
Precisely Right.
Report No.: 168413791a 001 Fage 10720
Client: EVE POWER CO., LTD.
Contact Information: No. 68, Jingnan Avenue, Hi-tech Zone, Duodao District, Jingmen, Hubei,
P.R. China
Manufacturer's name: EVE POWER CO., LTD.
Tast ftamy(s): 20 matenials
Identification/ Li-ion Battery
Mods! Noys): LF280K
Sampie obtaining method:  Sending by customer
Condiition at delivery: Test item complete and undamaged.
Sample Receiving date: 2023-02-09, 2023-02-27
Testing Period: 2023-02-17 to 2023-03-03
Place of testing: Chemical |aboratory Shenzhen
Tast Specification:
Please refer to "Test Result Summary List” on page 2 for details
Other information:

Manufacturer name: EVE-Linyang Energy Storage Technology Company Limited
Contact Information: No. 608, Huashi Road, Qidong Economic Development Zone, Jiangsu Province

For and on behalf of
TUV Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
N \ b

\onHuang
F

(|

2023-03-07 Alvin Huang / Senior Project Engineer
Date Name/Position

Sacwple rformwdon i provided by custoowr Tan! mesdt it Srewn scoordiing (0 e bing aod exdect of Sty partoeradd

Thix Seut mport mistar © 1 SO0V ErBOned It mampie. WSt perealerion of e et cantee Sxix et mpont i aot paritind £ ba uplceied it axtacte. Thix St report
dhar 2or antie £ ey sy ety Tk on Sl ov similer procucte.

Wacieion Rusn” o our wednle e o) e o o bx e of or
At ramAE AT AOOOTRNN TGO (oA femt O

TOV Mseiriand [Sheszhws) Co, L33 IF Cast & 3 Wast - &7, Cyic Technoiogy Bullding No 1, No. 168 Kajbel 2nd Roed,
Migh-Tech industry Park Noeh Narshan Distrce, 510027, Shesshes, Chire
Tl () 792 EDS2 1100 P (DS 792 2600 TIIC  Malt_senice-co @t coom W e bov com




s A TUVRheinland”

Precisely Riaht.
Test Report No.: 168413791a 001 Page 2 of 20
Test Result Summary :
Tast Specification: Test result:
Customer’s requirement

1 Cadmium, Lead, Chromium (VI), Mercury, Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) and PASS
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE), ROHS Phthalates (BBP, DBP, DEHP,
DIBP)
According to RoHS(recast): Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex |l and its
amendment Directive (EU) 2015/883

2 Heavy Metal Test for Battery - according to the Battery Directive 2006/66/EC and PASS
its amendments
3 Risk Assessment of Articles: Screening of substances of very high concem SVHC concentration(s)

(SVHC) subject to the candidate list by European Chemical Agency (ECHA) < 01%
according to Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of REACH and its amendments

TUV Rheiniand (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. - 1F East & 3F West - &F, Cybio Technology Bulidng No.1, No. 15 Kejibel 2nd Road,
High-Tech Industry Park North Nanshan District, 518057, Shenzhen, China
Tei.: (86) 755 8268 1188 - Fax: (86) 755 2603 7102 - Malt _zervice-gof¥eyv.com - Web: waw, Sy .com
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(+=) LF280KV3H;FiUN38.3#&MI$RE5(2023)

iqee T M BXBE AP L &

i ™

GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER ‘ o

|

ittt PRCFEESHANTLARSINEER CilceHBE HilkPostoode; 510623
Add.; Tower T, No 66 NMuacheng Aveaus, Zhujiang Xincheng, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, P.1.C,
HiETel; 02022181000 HMHEmail; ppdeiglencten [HiiWebaite; hitpa:dwww.igtenet.cn

No:  01112300000542-1(E)
Date: 2023-03-16
Page: 1 of 14

UN38.3 &
UN38.3 Test Report

BE4#: EXTEN
Sample Name: Lithium-ion battery
FEPA. MAALH A AR

Applicant: EVE POWER Co., Ltd.

F o LBA o

IDX58S0TV3 GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

LA EAY  The results in this report are relevant oaly o the samplels) tested.
PHRFTAALU RS Without writtem permdsston of IQTC. this repart shall not bo quated or repreduced excopt in full.

PATC.AF 4 63 004
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

‘

it PRCFEESMATLAZSRINSER CillceSBR

HilPosteode; 510623

No:  01112300000542-1(E)
Add.: Tower I, No.66 NMuacheng Aveaus, Zhujiang Xincheng, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, P.I.C, Date: 2023-03-16
HETel; 02022181000 HMHEmail; ppde@igleneten  [HiiWebaite; hitps:Owww igtenet.en -
Page: 2 of 14
® W iE B
TEST REPORT
e eX¥TaR
Sample Name [Lithium-jon battery
55
Model [LF280K
E218 ol M TS HHAMAE
Applicant |EVE POWER Co., Ltd.
Fhefahd [FNE¥FL-BIEHEAX6SF
Applicant Address [NO.68, Jingnan Avenune, Hi-tech Zone, Duodao Diswict, Jingmen Hubel
EFRE A HLHRE R RARAF
Manufacture |EVE-Linyang Energy Storage Technolozy Company Limited
AFRRMY |(IXEFEEATSFFEESTRE 6085
Manufacture Address [No. 608, Huashi Foad, Qidong Economic Development Zone, Jiangsu Province
HOfRLER ([E€FH4E
Appearance & Odor [SBlue square shell
MEFEPHERRFECA (A TERRHELHRUEF AEFHAFMR) ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev7, 383
Testmethod and [UNITED NATIONS * Recommendations on the TRANSPORT OF DANGEROUS GOODS™,
criterion [Manual of Tests and Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3
ERHH 2023-02-10 ¥ k8% 2023-02-10~.2023-03-10
Accepted date Test date
R HEAN, SEEB. R, F&H. HVER. FE, EFAR.
wRE |Alomde simulation, Thermal test, Vibraton, Shock, External short circuit, Crush, Forced
Test items discharze.
SHE, FRAKSRGA(XATRERRHERA R
i ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7,383 2 ER .

Conclusion The sample has passed the test items of UNITED NATIO uecommendauop- dle
[TRANSPORT OF DANGEROUS GOODS”, Mamal C
ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3. &H%ﬁﬁ

C B
&t LHH UN383 KB HE (45 01112300000542-2(E) ). & S! 00{
Remark Artached with UN38.3 test summary (No.: 01112300000542-2(E)).

IEXZE:

F &
Checker

T

9 _The rusults in this repert are relevant aaly b the mumplais) tested.

L5 & Without writtes permdsston of IQTC. thix repart shall not be quated or repreduced except in full.

TATC.GP 16 6d 0
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

itit; SREFEESMNNTLARSINERR CllceIBN

HilPostoode ; 510623

No:  01112300000542-1(E)
Add.: Tower 1, No.66 NMuacheng Aveaus, Zhujiang Xincheng, Tianhe Distriet, Guangzhou, Guangdong, P.1.C, - 2023-03-16
HiETel; 02022181000 MHlEmail; ppde@iglencten [HilWebaite; bltpa:dwww. igtenet.cn Date. 202
Page: 3 of 14
RS
The battery information:
RARD EXFaR FH 3w
Battery type Lithium ion batteries Nominal Voltage -
sEsd 5 TS
Rated Capacity 2804k Total Energy i
| ERRMEE - AL oA
Limited Charge Voltage Standard Charge Current
RAXREL 2804 L b A 144
Maximum Charge Current Charge Cut-off Current
. . BAHERK
FOARBE K A ; ,
Standard discharge Current A -‘“"““C“:TD‘“W .
ent
KAH&
R AN 25V HEHREA Cuboid
Discharge Cut-off Voltage - Physical description | 71.7=1mm(T) x 173.7=1mm(W)
%207 2=1mm(H)
v "' 33 d * ,-"\F
Mass Mannfacmrer of cell Technology C y Limited
k&4 ] At / x A mmnluln'thhn'cﬂ are relevant oaly o the sample(s) tested.

% 78

& Without writtes permdsston of IQTC. this repart shall not be queted or repreduced except in full.
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itit; SRCFEESHTLIRSINSRR e HBE
Add.: Tower T, No.66 Nuacheng Aveane, Zhujiang Xincheng, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, PI.C,
HiETel; 02022181000 HMHEmail; ppdediglenet.en

iqee T M B XX K F O @@

‘

GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

HillPosteode; 510623

[ 1t Webaite; hitps:Dwww igtenet.cn

No:  01112300000542-1(E)
2023-03-16

Date:

-
CNAS

Page: 4 of 14

2l HAERIAERREERT o . ]
S| MEREL£H A HMEAFR EREL s
No. | Nameoftest | Stndrequirementor "*’ dd’“* mumber Of | Toctresult | Testcomclusion | Remark
R E4RA{XTRARESERNRNF &
1 Altitude BFHORFM) UNManual of Tests and | WHi 1 &1
: . Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3 i£3 | See Appendix 1 Passed
simulation
T.1 TestT.1
E4RA{xTARESERHRNF &
5 BRRE %52 FMH) UN Manual of Testsand | W HiF 2 &8
- Thermal test | Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3 i£ % | See Appendix 2 Passad
T2 Test T2
E4RA{xTARESERNRNF &
3 #3 %502 F 4 ) UN Manual of Tests and B %3 &
Vibration Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3 X% | See Appendix 3 Passed
T3 TestT3
E4R{xTRRESERHRILF &
4 % F % #9802 £ # ) UN Manual of Tests and x4 &%
Shock Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3 X% | See Appendix 4 Passed
T4 Test T4
B E4E{xTAREHERARNF &
5 Extemal shot | S #/2F 4 ) UN Manual of Tests and [ WM % 5 &
— Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3 i£¥ | See Appendix 5 Passed
o T.5 TestT.5
BER(ATARESERNAUS &
s 23 % F9 502 £ 4 ) UN Manual of Tests and LM*Ee & ,
Crush Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3 i£¥ | See Appendix 6 Passed ‘
T.6 Test T.6
E4RA{xTARESERHRNF &
- HExXR % #9502 £ ) UN Manual of Tests and NG E FER
Overcharge | Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3 i£3 | See Appendix 7 | Not applicable
T.7 Test T.7
E4RA{ETARESERHRNF &
3 S5HR %9802 F 4 ) UN Manual of Tests and BHES &1
Forced discharge | Criteria ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.7, 38.3 i£3 | See Appendix 8 Passed
T8 TestT.8
FEES 3 } . ey 2 iR i
: FHER: 200-25T; HFEEX: 45%-75%
Tt Siviconment Ambient temperature: 20'C-25'C,, Ambient humidity: 45%-75%
condition
Y ~y i Sy el gl - dpe AT, o NSRRI .
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

tit; SREFEESMATLAESINERRCleeHBE #MikPosteode; 510623 No: 01112300000542_](5)
Add.: Teower I, No.66 NMuacheng Aveaus, Zhujiang Xincheng, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, PI.C, D . 305‘.03 16
HETel; 02020181000 HFEmail; ppdediglensten [HiiWebaite; hitpa:dwww igtenet.en p:m ;3"’ : 3 14

ge: O

H&ERF

Photo of the sample

o EEAA
Bartery front appearance

WA £ % E(E Wh)
Battery back appearance

§  The vesults in this report are relevant only to the sumple(s) tested.
’ LS4 Without writtem permdsston of IQTC. this repart shall not be queted or reproduced except &n full

PATC.QP 14 61 004
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(4+P0) LF280K V3E S fEI5IRE

iqtc

By PESRECMYEAERIRRENARGT DS

Add.; Tower B, No.66 Huach

[UETel: 020222131000  HilEmall: ppde®iqtenet.en R Wobsite: hitpsi'www iqtenet en

~, - \
FHBXEARD &
GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER o diiannayy
&£5:. 01112300000542-3
oo BY: 203%03516¢
. Zhuji Xiseh . Tianke District. Guangzhou, Ouangdony. P.R.C. ﬁ g: # 3 3‘: d * " ﬁ

fEEFES RENRE

FHEL dRTER

FEAS LF280K

e WAL &5 A HRAR
AR IRLEREEREEANRALT

Hatm5ER

EESHFHANE

MRAFEFHAERE | (REEXTARTHERHRUS AXERI (S _+-8HTR)
£ 5550 i &
FERGE FAAE YR
AERGE x
ERTRLHE gXTFER fit Fe 4 % 31 9
BERSRS TUN 3480 BEFN P903/LP903

2023 4 02 A 10 B~2023 &

ww-

s - 5
S R nEEE BA10E
- 1 RESHRBALRARSE,

2, RRERNAHFEAH.

Neswen: R¥%E
g e
B

ESIAMEBES

Tt shall not be provided s 3 netartal sertifisation,

&8/

RN R L B I The results in this regeets are redevant only 1o the work cedered ar the Ibemds) or the et lnsposted
L2 %L AR S P TTTY Y

Without written permission of IGTC this report shall not be quoted ar reprodused axoept in full
” T The report is net Jagally hinding and conld saly e nend as internal reflerence matertal for the applleaet

1ATCAP 1600008
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(—) LF280KH;& (CGC) GBT36276iLH

WO\ B M bt

1l i R 2% M hk:

g2 R hk:

o R A ¢
2] br:
H :
ER3:3 % 3§
Badk. BIRER:
W OiE Bt K

BB A UEE 5
RAEMBEARMEBRIIE
EB%5: C6C2022003002153

WAtz 4azh hATIR AR

RIEHTIX « BITX AR K 68 5
WAL EE B AT R AR

IFIEHIX - 571K CE 68 5
WAtz 4z AR A

RIMIREHTIX « 807X s Kl 68 %

HL A R SR T gk (5 TEAR TR AR R i)
/

LF280K

WREBHR (36130

GB/T 36276-2018 {3 )fi¥fE A &R 1 i)
PR + WET BE + WEFRE

E3R = BPF A CGC-R46104:2019A AR R IAESIERN (A fkAE ISR 7
R ) R, RFRULIE.

AAE A5 5 50 5 B AEE B AR AR B R SR A . RERLEE™
Al B BB 7 T AR AT S S A BLM A, FIARUESER.

BR. % CNAS Fe
v CRASCI'p

EREHEUANERLARLA

Huhk: AERCAT RS R B AL 6 4 26 S =2 301 Khk: www. cge. org. cn
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CHINA GENEIAL CVITIMCATION

R~ REES MR

WEF#HSF: 06C2022003002153

FEMES N H&: 1/1
AR TFHASERE SRR 5

FAER MARBAENFRARE (FHELARKE BA)
A LF280K
e Li-Coll-EES 3, 2V-M8V-448K-606Va-S06Mh
YTyl ne | a4 T
WE R w A n / 2
WA AR n’' / 2
A ERE €MD E Poe [ M8
phbHRENERENE Pra [ 8
nAHESEEniE g it i AT o2
bR R B mh R PR
v FBEEREE o Ah 0 3
PXCITET LT T S B 0
o0 OB JE 7] e [ R e ¢ P
!El“ﬁ‘}r(ﬁxﬁxﬁl / m (72.0£1.0) %X (174. 0£1.0) X (207.0%1.0)
wardme !/ kg 5 44402
EI iy / ¥ 3.65
kN / v e L
I A LS / ¥ 3.7
E I LN E LX " 2.3
wRRKEREPFET ., ¥ 3.8
L LT T v T
wartERaN / c 60
warkNrER / © S
N CHRB AR ., / .,
EIg ANt A 720
W AR / A 720
L LET ] / T -0~
EEMTREEAE / c 0~35

H:om o' GATNEEPEY, 8, 4. 2. 1. 0.5, 0.25, N R ASK, S

£, %;{ZPZ

X EMUESP CHFRLF
i, ARFTEREHRFTEAS 6 % 26 548 =% 301 Mak: www. cge. org. cn
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@ELEY:

R AL e F

®: (6C2022-003002-000450
MACHA A AR T
HEAR/ 0w dPRF ORISR, HRE/AARSGUGERN, #8
®wmFiLH:
B¥ EHRY Il EL 3 Fel¥
LF280K
BN TRARE | (. Li-Cell-EES
1 CGC2022003002153
(HRREEMEEEM) |3, 2V-448W-448W-896Uh~
896Wh )

it AERFABERTRAH 6 F 26 ¥ =2 301 Mit: www. cge. org. cn

A XENNEFATRL2T

% 84




@ =mui

WA A RAXF

5, C6C2022-003002-000450

B EA A AR E.

BWMATHFFAREFA ETEES LA N THRE. NEFEOERLERT
AP EREASVGE WIBEFPUERETERAEY (CCC-QP-V08) i X B R.

¥ i A
il & @
£ * I
= B
EHET:
WIEAF .

Az sh 3 A R 9

R ArAL R b EAL!

RS HARRAE

PAREREN FRAeEk (FREERRKERR)
06C2022003002153

LT EHAEFOCHRARL2T

e, AFETHERBEHRFEL4 6526 748 =2 301 Mik: wew cge. org. cn
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(Z) LF280KEETUV(IEC 62619)iAiEiE+

E_C IECE

IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME

CB TEST CERTIFICATE

Product Rechargeable lithium ion Cell

EVE PONER Co., Ltd.

Name and address of the applicant No. 68,

Jingnan Avenue, Jingmen Hi-tech Zore, Jingmen City, Hubei,
P.R. China

Name and address of the manufacturer e ‘;‘s’rm o piad

Jingnan Avenue, Jingmen Hi-tech 2one, Jingmen City, Hubei,
P.R. China

Name and address of the factory EVE ls-ouea Co., Ltd.
No. €8,

Jingnan Avenue, Jingmen Hi-tech 2Zone, Jingmen City, Hubei,
P.R. China

. 3.2 V, 280 An
Ratings and principal characteristice '

Trademark {if any)

Customer's Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used N/A
Model / Type Ref. LF280K

Re-issve of JPTUV-120529-Al dated 2022-04-21,

Additional information {if necessary ma
y ) s acaal v due to non-technical change.

also be reported on page 2)

A sample of the product was tested and IEC 62615:2017
found to be in (:n%inrmilv with See Test Report for National Differences

As shown in the Test Report Ref. No, which
forms part of this Certificate Wz1LsP0 003

This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body

TOV Rheinland Japan Ltd.

T H ;1] Global Technology Assessment Center
A TUVRhelnland - 4-25-2 Kita-Yamata, Tsuzuki-ko
Yokohama 224-0021, Japan
Phore + B1 45 914-3888

Fax + 81 45 914-3354
Mall: infodjpa.tuv.com
Web : www.tuv.com 0&

Date: 2022-09-07 Signature: A. Chen

Ctickimer: Tho is o wctronically relessed docurmant. The suthertiaty of ths certficate can e wedied on The ECEE Webade "t/ certiicates mome org



(=) LF280KHFHUL1642IAIEIEH

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number  MH62190

Report Reference  MH62190-20211224
Date  2021-December-28

Issuedto: EVE POWER Co., Lid.
No. 68, Jingnan Avenue, Jingmen Hi-tech Zone
Jingmen 448000 CN

This is to certify that LITHIUM BATTERIES - COMPONENT

representative samples of | SR Component — Secondary, Lithium-ion prismatic cells
LF280K

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the
component requirements in the Standard(s) indicated on
this Certificate. UL Recognized components are incomplete
in certain constructional features or restricted in
performance capabilities and are intended for installation in
complete equipment submitted for investigation to UL LLC.

Standard(s) for Safety: UL 1642 - Standard for Safety for Lithium Batteries

Additional Information:  See the UL Online Certifications Directory at
https://ig.ulprospector.com for additional information

This Certificate of Compliance does not provide authorization to apply the UL Recognized Component Mark.
Only the UL Follow-Up Services Procedure provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Recognized Component Mark should be considered as being UL Cenrtified
and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Recognized Component Mark on the product.

By )

wuc

Ary and Ao L Mark serdcas are provided on detat of UL LLC [UL) or any sshorized licantes of UL For questions, please
contact 8 local UL Customer Service =npad
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(F9) LF280KHEFHUL1973IAIEIEH

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number
Report Reference
Date

Issued to:

This is to certify that
representative samples of

Standard(s) for Safety:

Additional Information:

MH63503
MH63503-20210331
2021-April-16

EVE POWER Co., Ltd.
No. 68, Jingnan Avenue, Jingmen Hi-tech Zone
Jingmen448000 CN

BATTERY CELLS FOR USE IN STATIONARY AND/OR
TRANSPORT APPLICATIONS - COMPONENT

See Addendum Page for Prodpct Designation(s).

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the
component requirements in the Standard(s) indicated on
this Certificate. UL Recognized components are incomplete
in certain constructional features or restricted in
performance capabilities and are intended for installation in
complete equipment submitted for investigation to UL LLC.

Standard for Batteries for Use in Stationary, Vehicle
Auxiliary Power and Light Electric Rail (LER) Applications
ANSI/CAN/UL 1973

See the UL Online Certifications Directory at
https://ig.ulprospector.com for additional information

This Certificate of Compliance does not provide authorization to apply the UL Recognized Component Mark.
Only the UL Follow-Up Services Procedure provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Recognized Component Mark should be considered as being UL Certified
and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Recognized Component Mark on the product.

Eoarmses

Bruce Matvenhaiz, Disector North Amaricas Cenficascn Prograr
wue

®

- A Mark sardcas ae provided on Sehal of UL LLC (UL) or any - of UL . Thease

conmct a local LU Cuttcrer Sarvice os
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number MH63503

Report Reference  \MH63503-20210331
Date  2021-April-16

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according
to the current UL requirements
Component — Lithium ion Cell

Model Number:LF280K

By )

“wuc

Ary Irfarmation and docementason Irwohing UL Mark serdces are provided on Setal of UL LLC [UL) o any ashoried Soentes of UL For queesons, please
conact 3 local UL Customer Service ae 2epoel




(&) LF280KH;HCCSIAEIE+H

‘PIQW.&H‘. i #5455 /Certificate No.
CHINA CLASSIFICATION SOCIETY WH22PTBOMS3

A AT E
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE APPROVAL
BUEM A BHEMET REET FRARENEREFLEBHAFRNRHREHE.

This is to certify that the mamuifacturer stated in the certificate meets the requirements of the standards listed below and is avatlable
with the ability and conditions to produce the products descaibed in the certificars.

#1i%) Manufacturer

WAL AR AT
EVEPOWER Co., Ltd.

Motk Address

WEMEFE - #)E Nk AN
NO.68 Jingnan Avenue High-Tech Zone, Duodao District Jimgmen Hubei China

7 i ¥ ¥ Product

BERREE PR
Lithium Iron Phos&hate Battery Cell
RACT RN
Lithium Iron Phosphate Battery
iAWk /Approval Standard
1. 4‘!&&& (ﬂ!hﬂ)\ﬂ!ﬂﬁ) (2021) &&ﬁ&d’ﬂ!ll!l > 4
Chapesxl, 3 of China Classification Society Rules for Classification of Sea-Going Steel Ships 2021 and its

14’5&&& (ﬂ.ﬁ?‘iﬂﬂm!iﬁlﬂa) (2016) qumm.nsnm. Sk . .
Chapeer 1.5 Chma Classification Society Rules for Construction of Inland Seeel Ships 2016 and its Amendments
3. *Eﬂﬂ& (H%ﬂw]ﬁﬂﬂ&&ﬁl) (2019) M1,2 3%

Chapeer 1.2.3 of China Classification Society mlsﬁnrhspecnm

guide for battery powered electric ship 2019
JH ¥-/Intended for
MM 5% L%/ /Shipz and Offzhore Installations
P J14i Product Description
ST AN Lithium Iron Phosphate Battery (M0001)
#Fr/Name M{E ({f) Value MY Unat
3% /Type LF50K
EEE/ 'Rated ’v’ol’.aze 3.2 v
S0 Ah

is valid until  20265F£02H 1011/ Feb. 10,2026

EEHS 2022054318
Date May. 312022

AW, 8{‘!!“*! uunmmmama:wsm«t "lﬂ‘“ﬂﬂl“t'ﬂﬂ nun&umn-
T Cotificats & wmed parsasrt 1 the Rudea of mams rgalmce Al the cersficase as sben m & whale and e swd umchassccdy Mo

ppmh—uunﬂmmn-'dmhﬂq um-ﬁ-—-mm-a.-munma—d-
m-wu-‘d mpamm&.uunnm«mnq—.wamm Relwad pactios who am doubiad

M1FH3M/Page 1 of 3
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iF 1348 & /Centificate No. WH22PTB000S3

RARES: ¥ 3/ Lithiam Irom Phosphate Battery (40002)

B/ Name AT (i) Value T
2%/ Type Lri0s

$1iE 5 /Rated Voltage 3.2 v
SUEE R/ /fated Capacity 1035 Ah
R4ESE/catety Clazz 2

ARARES ek 3/ Lithium Iroa Phosphate Battery (M0003)

£ R Name RIT (i) Value LY Unit
| 24 /Type Lr2%0

$E %5 Rated Voltage 5.2 v
[P0 & @, fated Capacity 250 o

WAL /satety Clazs 2

RRALES el 3/ ithium Iron Phosphate Battery (40004)

£ R Name RET (i) Value Y Unit
2%/ Type Lr230%

2 %5 /Rated Voltage 5.2 v

= E i/ Rated Capacity 230 Ah
RESE /catety Clazs 2

RRADES: ek 38/ Lithiem Iron Phosphate Battery (M0005)

£/ Name RIT ({) Value Y Unit
B/ Trpe Lrsod

$E 5 /Rated Voltage 5.2 v

= E it/ Rated Capacity 04 Ah
R4ESE/catety Clazz 2

#8094/ A pproved Drawings

F#%9% % %/ Drawings Approval No. : FRI{FFP20SS2, FRIIPFP20233 . FHIIPFP2023T

= S AT] iA4% 31 &/ Approval Test Report

R SR TestReport No. :  QV21LB1XAZOS:

B % B B/ Test Repert Daws : 2021-11-26

gﬁ;{-‘r Labomatery: FAFAERBPOC (BRI FRAT  CATARC Amomothe Ispecticn Canter (Waban)
RN/ Tost Address: ST HEFRAFTRERE M5 No.55 Ziman Yang Averms Economic &,
Technological Development, Zone Wuban, China

R M ¥ TestRoport No. :  QV21LBAXAZOA:
R % B B/ Test Report Dasws :  2021-11-26
i&ﬁ;ﬁr Laboratery: FHAFAERB PO (X)) FRAT  CATARC Amomothe Ixpecticn Canter (Wkan)

B MLTHRNE/ Tost Address: R HHFMATRENL AN No.55 Zoman Yang Averms Economic &,
Technological Development, Zone Wuban, China

B S M ¥ TestRoport No. :  QU21LB1XAZ02t

¥ % B B/ Test Repert Dass = 2022-03-04

aﬁ:ﬁ Laboratery: FAFAERBPOC (R #WRA T  CATARC Amomothe Ixspecticn Canter (TWahan)
R M{TIRNE Tost Address: S HHFRATRERL AN No.55 Zoman Yang Avemns Economic &,
Technological Development, Zone Wuban, China

B H M/ TestReport No. :  EVE2021120100

X & B B/ Test Report Daws = 2021-12-06

WML/ Laboratery: ML/ HFRAST EVEPOWER Co, Led

B M{rilE/ Tost Address: R(TEFE - MTIEFW LMea®s NO.6S, Fingnan Avemms, Hi-tech Zene, Duodac

W23 N Page 20f 3
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(73) LF280KEEEBIZiAIEES

- y ) \
iy V. ot
iqtc IS B = S A N S CNAS ©. ..
GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER o ;
i, 8y No: 01112200004124-2(E)

Add.: Tower B, No.&6 Mesehwng Avenue, Zhujisng Xisehong, Tiunhe Distriot, Guangrhon, Geangdeng, PR C Date: 2022-12-26
Fi Website; Mipssiww w iglenet.on )
Page: 1 of 6

ENMrMEENESTFNEA L itsaEnE W Faioods 510621

L Ye); oroaRiIz31000 Bl ; ppieCigtenst.on

BUEBRGEES

Certification for Safe Transport of Goods

FREEK &

Dangerous Goods Class 9

L EL ¥ FETER
Goods Name: Li-ion Battery
Fi P WAL AL B 50 7y AR A8

Applicant: EVEPOWER CO.,LTD

L 250 ' t The recults {n thix repart are yelevant mely (o the wark ardared or 150 Ltere) or the kot tncpeetad
) ' 1 Witheut writhen pecunlasian of IQTC  Uus sepeort sball act be gaoled ar repeeduced excopt Lo full
1 ' The repert in 20t legnily binding and sould only bo ased s bniernal reference matorial far the applicant

10 sRall net be provided as & nstarind cerdifion Lo
10TC @ 16 e e
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- Y > \
TN BXRXREARNF LD &=
iqrc ! » Ny ==
GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER
Wi SESEHCHEE AR RTINS LSS  MPmioode: 10621 No: 01112200004124-2(E)

Add.: Tower B, No &6 Meseheag Avenus, Zhujiang Xinehong, Tiunhe Distriot, Guangrhon, Geangdeng, PR C, Dare ‘)011_17_16
WYl or0aRi31000  MifEsall; ppleCigtenct.on  Fli Website; Mipssiww wiglenel on )

Page: 2 of 6
BUMEWMEHEES
Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
L ES W Tk
Goods Name  [Li-ion Battery
&
Model LF280
£ 28 Sod MBI HHARAT
Applicant [EVE POWER CO., LTD.
EFRf MALHFHAHAHRAT
Manufacturer  [EVE POWER CO., LTD.
Inrecon Mutog | (R L0 ) (40-20 )
andProc.i (MO Intemnational Mantime Dangerous Goods Code (40-20 Edition)
Easg EEFBHE
Sample Appearance [Blue square shell
agune | wesk | o4 i e | R |, T
Package Infi : ICS Weight 33.52g Sien 426 mm(W)*302mm(H)*245mm(T)
L EE 3 35 RERHNK HEF X
*;‘! HE | No. Type Model Watt-hour Rating Placement
Information 1 . #‘!ﬂ'trs ) LE230K 206Wh AHEHR
Lithium ion batteries Battery only
1. A& %97 8 (Hazards idendfication): % O & &5 & &4 R/ class or division is 9.
2. EHE{(IEFELRTHAN) FH3F £ H (Suzzestion according to IMDG Code)
BEREEEHE S 3. According to the conditions of Dangerous cargo handled.
ERETALH: EFFak.
Proper shipping name: LITHIUM ION BATTERIES.
g UN NO.: UN 3480.
: gﬁium mEESH: Ro % Class or division : 9
concinsin 3. 4% ¥ 3 (Packaging requirements):
MEAEF N P03 H7E,
The goods are packaged according to the packaging instucio
v
¥ # © ¥i(Inspection date): 2022-12-08~2022-12-19
£ ¥ 0 ¥(Valid date): 2022-12-26
5 # M ¥ (Period of validity): 2023-01-01~.2023-12-31
BAUEH T O RELRRREEE.
Remark [EachpackagenmstbelabelledwilhaClassQ-LimiumBmylnurdlabel.

#E

Approver: Tél%;'é g:'ka “T"r"T z::pimser %2‘&

LAR AR Bosant T b \ Ths reculits (n thix repart are relevant saly (o the wark andared or 150 (berde) or the ot incpestad
. 3 nie 1. “M+» l A li 4 Wultnﬂw.uﬂlmdlﬂ‘ﬂ: (Ml swpert wball act be gaoted ar repeeduced excopd lo full,
8. LAMN L9 srn LK 1 The repert in 20t legnily bingding ned sould cnly bo ssed aa taicenal referencs matorial far the applicant.

0 shall mot be g Mﬁ.ﬂ A nstaring r'ﬂlﬂtlll!l

10TC @ (s el el
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+xox

FMBEBRAR D g

iqrc
GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER
No: 01112200004124-2(

Yy, SRS ENCNEENER TSNS L besEnE Wi rotioode: 510621
Add ;. Tower K, No &6 Hesehwag Avenue, Thujiang Xinsheng, Tiunhe Distriot, Guangrhon, Goeangdoeng, PR C, Date: 2022'12'26
NiTe); or0aRi31000 WifiEaall; ppleCiglencst.on  Fli Website; Mipssiww wiglenet on :
Page: 3 of 6§
= I
BWEWMEHEES
Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
& J /Photo
P A T .
Front a; &:fn;fﬁfackagng' LRMESL

Pee Side appearance of Packagins

BAE (BLER, BRARFRES) UN &, 4R§%K, A SKE
Inner packagings ( protection against short circuit and m\l_\,o~ packing zroup, 94 label
displacement )

4 The recnits in thix repart are relevant saly (o ths wack andared or 15 Lterde) or the ot incpastad

Without wrilten pecualasion of IQTC Ul sepert shall act be gaoled ar repeeduced except Lo full
e The repert in 20t legnily binding and sould caly bo ssed sa tnicrnal referencs malorial far the applicant

Ly RN B
£ t RT3 LR 1 B RIES §
S LANNN LaNLysasrangy

T0 skall ot be provided as & nstaring cerdifionton

1GTC G (s asens
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[
£ 3

igec [ M B X X AN F O

GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

My, SRS ENMEEIESTINEA LS ERE M rmicods: 510623 No:
Add.: Tower K, No &6 Heseheag Avenue, Zhujiang Xinsheng, Tiunhe Distriot, Guangrhon, Goeangdeng, PR C Date:

Page:

MHETe); 020131000 HifiEuall; ppdeCiglenct.on Pl Website; Mips:¥ww wiglenel on

EWFEUEES

Certification for Safe Transport of Goods

V. ot
CNAS 2.
e

01112200004124-2(E)
2022-12-26
4 of 6

# K /Photo

ik AR

Bartery front appearance

41 i EEan

é

asg.'gcu"_-iyu.-”,n.

M E AR
Battery side appearance FHLE(E Wh)
Battery nameplate (with Wh)

A Without wrilten pertalasdon of IQTC | sin repert sball act be qaoted ar repeeduced except b hull

T8 skall mot be provided as & nstarind cerdifion ton

% 95

The recults (n thix repart are relevant sely (o the wack andared or 150 (terade) or the bot incpeetad

The repert in 20t legnily binging and mould cnly bo ased sa tnvicrnal reference malorial far the applicant



iqec

i, EESEHCHEE ARSI NN ERE  HMPmioads: 310621 No: 01112200004124-2(E)

"M B8 XA L &

GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER s

Add.: Tower K, No&6 Meseheag Avenues, Zhujiang Xiseheng, Tiunhe Distriot, Guangrhou, Geangdeng, PR C, Date: 2022-12-26

BiTe); 0r0-aR131000 WfiEwall; ppleCigtenston Pl Website; Mipsiww wiglenet. on

L AROREN

Page: 5 of 6

EYMEHFHEED

Certification for Safe Transport of Goods

5
No.

BESREEXEER
Inspection results and other things

EHSFRAEEACANRGF (REPHEAFRI P I TH 383 M FHAHAKER (EHHF:
01112200002405Y-1(E), UN383 #5 # £ : 01112200002405-2(E) )-

Lithium cells and batteries listed in this report are of the types proven to meet the requirements of each
applicable test in the UN Manual of Tests and Crtenia, Part II, sub-section 38.3(Test Report No.:
01112200002405Y-1(E), UN38.3 test summary: 01112200002405-2(E))-

(]

EHSFRAECARN (ARFERRERHER/RMMI 204 (5) HENRBREERATHE.
Lithium cells and batteries listed m this report were manufactured under the quality management
programmer as described in IMDG Code 2.9.4(5).

ERFRAE, RERERS LN, EEHAASEAE, HeRPRAERLAK. HRFad
FPReEBLRERER.

Cells and battenies, except when mstalled in equipment shall be packed in inner packagings that completely
enclose the cell or battery. Cells and batteries shall be protected so as to prevent short circuits.

CERANESHRPARHILATLRGABL.
Cells and barteries are properly protacted o as to secure agamnst movement within the outer package.

EMUEHLREAEERR AR AEOAT).
Each package must be labelled with the Class 9-Lithium Battery hazard label (No.9A).

2011512A318 EEF TR B AL A NFC UMD EAEREMN.
Batteries manufacture after 31 December 2011 must be marked with the Watt-hour rating on outside case.

£

EHTHIE.

Be applicable to tansport by sea.

LS Sha SRR LY S AT TS
T8 sdall not be provided as & st arind cerdifion on

by

! Bosuaene LA The reanlts in this repart are relevant anly (o the wark andared or ths (terde) or the ot incpestad
T S e ST AT HAN Y Without writhen pectnlasian of IQTC | Usn seport sball act be gaoled ar repeeduced excopt lo full
¢ s '] ALK ST A The repert i 20t legnlly binging ned sould caly bo ased aa buicrnal rod ! I far the
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() LF280KHE &= IEIAMEED

N A

iqtc M8 XAKFP L &

— 2 "“ “ledoy
GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

MYy SR/ ENMHEENESTIENES L tssEnE Hiirmicods: 510621

No: 01112200004124-1(E)
A Tower B, No.66 Husehong Avenue, Zhujisng Xineheng, Tiunhe Distriol, Guangshon, Geangdeng, PR C

. 2077-12.2
RIETel: 02022131000  AOFTEmsall; ppdediglenst.on  Fii Website; Mupstwww iglenst es Date: 2022-12-26

Page: 1 of 6

BYERFGEES

Certification for Safe Transport of Goods

EH—F ALK NN 965 F 1A H 4o

Lithium Ton Batteries-Applies to Section IA of Packing Instruction 965

LE EZ ¥ TR

Goods Name: Li-ion Battery
Fip: WAL AL B 5 AT RAE
Applicant: EVEPOWER CO., LTD.

£ L0k Sl e pant are rwlevaint ady Go Chie woaek ardeved o e LLeoe) s Ui Bt Lk e ted
Wilheut wrilien pecinlasion of IQTC Wals sepert sball act be gaoted ar repreduced excopt bo Dull

The repert in 2ot lognily bining and suld only to ased aa tuicenal referencs matorial far the pplioant
10 sRall not be provided as & nstaring cerdifies Los
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iqt [~ 8 XA F D

GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

iy, SRS ENCHEENESTENES L esEnE Hiraioode 510621 No: 0111220&)04124_1(5)
AdA: Tower B, No &6 Hesehong Avense, Zhujiang Xisoheng, Tiuohe Distriol, Gouangshon, Guangdeng, PR.C, X
... Date: 2022-12-26
BiETel: ozo-22131000 A Esall; ppdedigleneton P Website; Mipstwww iglenst on
Page: 2 of 6
BYMEHEHEES
Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
T Il EXTaR
Goods Name Li-ion Battery
5 LF280K
Model
ERaf BMALHHHHAMAE
Applicant EVEPOWER CO,LTD.
EFRfr ALK HRAE
Manufacmurer EVEPOWER CO,LTD.
*—*f’,ﬁn’:; BY o |TFAZEREE (RRANN) 61 K
F Procedures IATA Dangerous Goods Regulations (DGR) 64th Edition
HENA EEFBHE
Sample Appearance  |Blue square shell
LEHFA RAsE| 61 EE§ - R+
3252k 126 mm(W)*302mm(H)*245mm(T)
Package Information | Quantity | 6PCS | Netquantity |- °| Size
R EE £ 3 A& LH-IEEENR BEFA
Bfn;“ No. Type Model Wan-hour rating Placement
Informanon 1 _EWTER LF280K 896Wh ANLR
Lithium ion batteries Battery only

1. A& %97 5| (Hazards idendfication): ¥ 0 & & 5 & ¥ % R/ class or division is 9.
2. BEHEABMZESNS (RELHN ) H 3 £ 5 (Suggeston according to IATA DGR)
FHEREUZEFRHGS EXERFRIATHHNE,

The goods meet the requirements in General Requirements and section IA of Packaging
Instruction 965

ERERLHE: EXTFuR
UNNO.: UN 3480.

Proper shipping name: Lithium ion batteries

”;iﬁgﬁm BEESN:. RoX£ Class or division : 9
Conclusion 3. % ¥ R (Packaging requirements):
BELALEH06SIA H4 72, WEEH.
The goods are packaged according to the packagzi , Carzo
Aircraft only.
4 # © ¥i(Inspection date): 2022-12-08~2022-12-1
£ ¥ B ¥i(Valid date): 2022-12-26
5 # W ¥ (Period of validity): 2023-01-01~2023-12-3
&3t BENMURGEER O AELRARREEERMUMEIIEE.
- . Each package mmst be labelled with & Class 9-Lithium Battery hazard label and cargo aircraft
only label.
#E R E .
Approver: % ‘Z‘; 5B Checker: qu"T Appraiser: %3. a

RN L B8 Pl ne ‘ L}
S AREAANEERA, iy

T LA LY SR ATy % -
T skall not be provided as & st arind cerdifonlon

B0 The reaultn (i thils sepast are selovant sy (o the wak ardoved o 150 Lhaoge) o Uie Bt Lospested

TEA A HANT Witheut wrilhen pecualssian of IRTC Ul sepert sball oot be gaoted ar repreduced excopt bo Pull

1 The repert in 20t legnily binging xnd muld only bo used sa taicrnal referencs matorial far the spplisant.

QT GF ek en
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iqtc M8 X WA P L &

GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

Y, SESENCHEENERTINEE L ERE M Pmicods: 510621 No:  01112200004124-1(E)
Add: Tower B, No &6 Hesehwong Avenve, Thujiang Xiseheng, Tiuohe Distriol, Guangshon, Guangdeng, PR.C, Dm "0'7"-1"-"6
BiETel: ozo-22131000  AfEsall; ppdediglenst.on B Website; Muipstww wiglenst on - LVLL AL

Page: 3 of 6

BYEHFEHERES

Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
& K /Photo

HETEHE g ]
Front appearance of Packaging . &e:fa:—foj I:lcka zins

FRE (BLES, HHARFRER)
Inner packagings ( protection agamnst short circuit and displacement )

UNS, SX§H, SASKE, JRENEE
UN NO., packing group, 9A label, Cargo aircraft only label

A E

LN LT Boanat B0 The reaultn o thils separt are selevant maly (o Chie wack ardoved or (e Lhaoaia) o Use Bt Lispested
3 3 ANt s TEA AN Witheut wrillen pecunlasion of IRTC Usis repert sball act be gaoted ar repeedoced excopt lo Pull
o PR UT N The repert in 2ot legnily binging and sould cndy be used an

™~ LAT Ly St ampe LA B I tar the
T8 skall mot e provided as & nataring cerdifen s
TC GF sk en
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER .

iy, SN ENCHEENESRTS

WML ifeaEng
Ada

wia 1 £

P mioode . 310623 No:  01112200004124-1(E)
Tower B, No66 Hesehwng Avenwe, Zhujiang Xiseheng, Tiunhe Distriol, Guangshou, Guangdeng, PR.C 2022-12-26

HiETel: oro-22131000  ANfEsall; ppde@iglenet.on B Website; Mipsww w iglenst o Date: 2022-12-2

Page: 4 of 6

B EHRHEES

Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
& & /Photo

ik EE AR
Barttery front appearance

3k W 8 AW
Barttery back appearance

o W E A
Battery side appearance

&84 (4 Wh)
Battery nameplate (with Wh)

L s Thio reatiltn [ Ll separt are e levant sl Lo i wak ardared o 156 Lt
: ! Witheut wrillen pecnlasion of IRTC  Uals swport sball act be gaoted ar
3

T skall not be provided as & nstaring rerdifen ton

) o the Bt Liapested
repreduced excopt b full,
The repert in 20t legnily binging and muld only be used aa tuicenal rederence matorial far the spplioant

1QTC G (s ek aad

% 100
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My, SESENCHEENESTINEE L EsERE  HMrmicods: S10621 No: 01112200004124-1(E)

SAm AT

GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

A Tower B, No &6 Hesehwng Avense, Thujlang Xiseheng, Tiuohe Distriol, Guangshon, Geangdong, PR C, 2022-12-26
WIETel: oro-22131000  A0fEmall; ppdediglenst.on  FlH Website; Mipsiwww iglenst es Date: 2022-12-2

Page: 5 of 6

BYEHEGEES

Certification for Safe Transport of Goods

5
No.

RESGEAXAER
Inspection results and other things

#. 7 7 3 Consignor announcement:
EREFTACLREAZTELN, FTRATEHSLRFEIENERHE;
[Lithium cells and batteries listed in this report have no sigmificant defect, and they are not the defective cells of|
batteries returmed to the manufacturer for safety reasons.
FRSFEAERATHATUERRAE S ENANEER, TRATREFERR;

Lithium cells and batteries listed in this report are not waste lithum cells or battenes, and they will not be|
shipped for recycling or disposal from air ransport.

FRSFAEnAZE (REEAN)I30261QA A REREERLZ ¥R,

[Lithium cells and barteries listed in this report were manufacrured under the quality management programmer as|
ribed in DGR 3.9.2.6.1(e).

REATEENERRARFALRA TR RNEEE® 30%

ithium ion cells and batteries must be offered for transport at a state of charge (SoC) not exceeding 30% of their|
desizn

(=]

ERSFREeACAARGF (KB PHFAFR) L I 4 383 MFHENRER (ZFKRE:
1112200002405Y-1(E), UN38.3 L3 # £ : 01112200002405-2(E) ).
ithium cells and batteries listad m this report are of the types proven to meet the requirements of each applicable|
est in the UN Manual of Tests and Criteria, Part I, sub-saction 38.3(Test Report No.: 01112200002405Y-1(E),
[UN38.3 test summary: 01112200002405-2(E)).
4045 14 9% 8§ 8 1t 35kgPackages of net quantity not exceeding 35kg

ERATLHEZALRR, ATEENNALART, CRRANESHLERTE.
Lithium cells and batteries are packed in mner packaging’s that completely enclose the cell or battery and placed)
in a strong outer packazinz Cells and batteries are properly protected to prevent short circuits.

RALFERFTHSRIZSNE (14S RN ), 21 RGEAE, B3IXLSEAE, 41 RERHER
51 MEARGRNEREBAE-MHREF,

(Cells and batteries must not be packed in the same outer packaging with dangerous goods classified in Class 1
(explosives) other than Division 1.45, Division 2.1 (flammable gases), Class 3 (flammable Liquids). Division 4.1
(flammable solids) or Division 5.1 (oxidizers).

RALTEANURSETTHR 1 ZSH S (145 HEMH), 210, $3 £, 41 MRS 1 TRARINY
£ 4B E —1 Overpack #.
ackages containing cells or bareries nmst not be placed in an overpack with packages containing danzerous
zoods classified in Class 1 other than Division 1.4S, Division 2.1 , Class 3, Division 4.1 or Division 5.1.

RANEATS T REkHAALEERAFANE, FEZZRFUSEZT (HoARR) THERKFEF
REARANS, PRAFLENEL. BRIHLTRERH I P,
Batteries with a weight of 12 kg or greater and having a strong, impact-resistant outer casing. or assemblies of
such batteries, may be transported when packed in smong outer packaging’s or protective enclosures (e.g. in fully]

losed or wooden slated crates) not subject to the requirements of Section 6 of these Regulaton. if approved by
the appropriate authonty of the State of ongin. A copy of the document of approval mmst accompany the
consignment

6

2011 £ 12 A1 BEEHBHEREE MR EFALH-AEOREM.
[Battenies manufacture after 31 December 2011 must be marked with the Watt-hour rating on outside case.

2
=

[Remark|Be applicable to ransport by air

ERTEE.

(WY ¥
S ARSNNN

8 Lyrum 1449 >
T skall mot be provided as & nstaring cerdifon on

TS T Boanat CRE The reaulte Lo thils sepast are relevant sly to Che wack ardared or 10 Leonie) s Ui Bt Lnspested
Plell . S A AT Without wrilien pecunlasion of IRTC  Usls seport shall act be gaoted ar repeeduced excopt b full,
TLydnsAaTnr EENBEE Ut S The repert in 20t legnily binging and sould ondy to ased aa tvicrnal i far the
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

it SESHATHEEAERIINLENAR06TRE  HMPosteode: 510623 &5 011122000024054

Add; Tewer B, No.66 Huacheng Avenuve. Zhujinng Xineh Tianke Distriet, Guangzhou Guangdong. PRC.  F¥i: 2022508 F19 18

WiZTel; 02022131000 MEEmall; ppdo¥iy on R tp Aqtenet.cn Eg £1 ﬁ. g 1 ﬁ
HiZRE

o A HALEFHARALE

# H: HNWHFE - WIARMEAR B8 F
B & 4 % SEBTER

EHE B 2002£0A128

3 %: LF280K

GB/T 16483-2008
¥ &R BER(XTARKHERNHRUSRTELRY (B -+ _#TR)
(2RAEFEE - XTRFEHEY (FABHITR)

¥ HE R S¥F8 FRARZNZA&EE (MSDS) ReER.

LEREFAS At s £ EHAE GEHSET: 01112200002403-3 ) F=F 4
P - B 8% A% 5 FeHER 8 R
TO2HRASHRANKLEEENHER AN VNKFEAL P RIHAR,
REESRERBERN -V TRER.

GKP4YW15A8

, BN LAN mudunu‘-mmmmulyumuwﬂ-)mm
.'. LMY Withost wrilten permisadan of IQTC, tids report ahall 201 be quated or reproduced except bs full
WM, T4 AU SN2 Ve report ta not lagally Mading and ceuld enly be sned as internal reforvace material for the applisant.
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICY TECHNOLOGY CENTER

No: 01112300000542-7(E)

Vil *ETEATNRA SAINATHCAmYRE N Pumbonnie . 310823
MA: Tower B, Not6 Hoscheng Avense, Zhujiang Xincheng. Thanke Bistrict. Guangabos, Guangiong. FN.C.  Dasg 2023-03-16
VT 022105000  MAEmal ppociqicnet cn & Webatto, batpe \www Sqicret cn P .1 of 6

A

BYiEwFHERES

Certification for Safe Transport of Goods

LR AL

Dangerous Goods Class 9

L E3 F EXTHE

Goods Name: Lithium-ion battery
EfEQ: BELGHARRAT
Applicant: EVE POWER Co, Ltd.

The roscdin Ln thin repart are rebovnnt anly 36 the ok srdered or te Momin) or the bt hnspacted

Wit mrilloe poemdonbon of DRTC Ghie soparl shall ak be qrabed or rmpuntasnd saempt b fall
The repers bs mod Saguity Mading and coald snly e tmed as insarval reforenee mmaeserial fur the appiomns
T el Lo L T T BTN

T e
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICY TECHNOLOGY CENTER

N PESEASNAANERTNATEEAMYRE NP eatosle: 310833 No: 01112300000542-7

AMA . Tower B, No 6 Hoscheng A . Tau) X Thanke Pistrict. Guangabos, Guangiong, FH.C. Dasg- 2023-03-16

NETel RO-20100000 MAEmal; pp T o W + batpewww Sqiceet cn p'p: 2 o 6
HMEWMFHEES

Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
EweE |[WETox
Goodi Name  Fithium-ioa battery

LF280K

SRR MBI ANBRLT
Applicant [EVE POWER Co. Lad.

s AR IELARIEBHANTLY
Masmfactorar _[EVE-Linyang Energy Storage Techmology Company Limited
RRTE, W (EE#EARTRERN) (0-20K)
and Procedeme  [PMO Intsmmaticnal Maritinw Dangerows Goods Code (40-20 Edition)
RENS EATRAE
Sampls Appearance [Blue square shell

BENRE ceefk | 1004 i $ 622 kg R+ 1200
[Package Information| Quastiry | 100PCS | Weight : Size  |mmmn(L)*)100mm(W)*628me(E)
3 [T} =3 3 TET) T
TREL | N Type Modal Wart-hour Rating Phcament
Inforpsation EETox PuLE

O I LF280K 96WE bl
1. AR %R (Hazrds idextification): # O £33 A %W X/ clas or division s 9.,
h 5 (L AEAREREN) 4T &2 (Suggestion according o MDG Cods)
SARERFHST, According to the conditions of Dangerons carge handled.
ERTHLN:. SRTo =,
Proper shipping same: LITHIUM ION BATTERIES
UNNO.: UN 3430
ENEL AREH: BOX Class or division : 9
Idsatification

conchasion 3. % ¥ 2 (Packazing reqursmants):

BRERIRLPOI 4T,

Tis goods are packaged according to the packaging mstuction PS03,
# ¥ U ¥ (Inspection date): 2023-02-10~2023-03-10

£ X 2 % (Valid date): 2023-03-16

1.5 % ¥ ¥ (Peniod of validiey): 2023-03-16~2023-12-31

& FTEERHAERNIZNCRARENRE,
Romark [Each package must be labelled with a Class 9-Lisumm Battery hazard labsl.

‘e L T e AR

LERTUIN e LaAl 10 The resndin bn thin repart are rebovmnt only 3o 1he work srdered or Sae momdn) or the b laspacied

[N . LR - AN luh-a--m-p-u-mdnn Ahis repart SRk mid S qravbed v rmprntaced ssvept b Fall

. £ Lum . A %, TAN 100 Wha report bs ol Saguily Mading and sonbd snly e oned o 1 e Wb
lluuhpnnﬂn-ut—um
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER S
No: 01112300000542-7(E)

VY PETEASNFANERINATECAmYRE  NRPtosie: 310823
AMA . Tower B, Nodt M X . Thanke Pastrict. Guancabon, Guunsdons. FH.C. Dagg- 2023-03-16
NET 02105000 MAR | ppoetuy o aw + batpeNwrwrw Sqiceet on
Page: 3 of §
HWEWRGEES
Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
[ 5 Photo
LE S L8 ) LRRENE

Frozt appearance of Packaging

‘_, i
UNT, BEER, 0ATHE

UNNO., packing group, %A label

TS . BannAne D0 The rosudin bn thin ropary wre rebovmnt only 3o 1he work srdered or Tae momin) or the bt lnspecied
LARALRS - “a “llh-‘-llll."-mdm AR cepnil shak el T paded waempt ba lall

- LAL e
AR N Wi repert bs ek Saguiiy Mading snd senbd snly e o o 1 B b

L TTeY '
llu“hpﬁuul-\.“m
L
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICY TECHNOLOGY CENTER

5 » Ry
Nt PESEASNAANERTINATHATYRE NPitosle: 310833 No: 011]-30000054_.(2)
MA . Tewer B, Not6 Hoscheng Avenne, Zhujiang Xinchong. Thanke Bistrict. Guangabos, Guangdong. FR.C.  Dasg- 2023-03-16
A Tel (R0-2%810000 NAEmal, ppdotiqicnet cn ML Wakatte . batpeVwrwrw Sgiceet on

Page: 4 of 6
HWEWMRGEES

Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
¥ K /Photo

BEITNW
Battary front appearance

R4 e(F TD)

bEMTENR Battery nameplate (with Wh)

Barsry side appearance

14 ’ The rescdin Ln thin repart mre rebovunt only o the work srdered or She Momin) o the bt knspected

(s WAt wrllhon ponmdanbion of DRTC Shie separl shall ik S quated or rapeatasd sasnpt b fall

. . v Tha repert bs mob Saguiiy Mading snd coald snly e cned o isdarval reforenee maserial fur the sppilomes
11 Wl ik e g b ah & bl et b

T e
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICY TECHNOLOGY CENTER

it WS EASNAAAERTNATEEASTRE NP aboele; 310833 No: 01112300000542-7(F)
AMA . Tawer B, No st M og A Ty Xincheng. Thanhe Pistrict. Guangabos, Guangdong. FR.C. Dasg- 2023-03-16
NETel (2020105000  MAEmal) ppdotiqicnet en  FUE Webatte: b tpeciVwrwrw Sgicnet on pm: 5 of 6
HMEWMFHEES
Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
% BEHEREREFR
No. Izzpection result: and other thing:

(SR AN ECANREON (VR ERATHR) FSOLLBIATAAARER (EFKT:
01112300000542-1(F), UN383 @& 2 01112300000542-2(E) ).

1 |Lihium cells and batteries Lsted in this repost are of the types proven to meet the requirements of each|
[applicabls test in the UN Mammal of Tess and Criteria, Part I sub-sectiom 38.3(Test Repert No.
01112300000542-1(F), UN383 test summary: 01112300000542-2(E)).

(ESFENL SR (NRAEARTREREN) 294 (5) EXYNEFTARAGHA,
Labium cells and bamezies EBsted in this roport were mammfactared under the gmalty management
|programmar 2: described m IMDG Cods 2.9.4(5).

L

ERUGES, BRIV ERFLNZIN, ROASESLE, ALRNERMXLSEE. AAPER
3 [PREESEFLIXEER.

Csll: and batteries, except when nstalled mn equipment, shall be packed in inner packagings: that completaly|
enclose ©e cell or bamery. Cells and battaries shall be protected so as to prevent shost circwits.

SLENZTANEPRERFEXEERHASE.

: Cslls and battaries are proparly protectsd 50 23 o 1ecare 2zanst movemant within the outsr packags.
5 FTEERLARFIZNEL e ARSHFEPAT).
Each package zmst be bbslied with ®e Class 9-Lithium Batery hazard Iabel (No.8A).
5 WIFDASIES S FUTLRTENBHEER-IHEY XM,
Barsrie: mazunfactare afer 31 Decamber 2011 zxast be marked with the Watt-hour rating cm outside case.
#E |ZR TR,

Rezark [Se applicabls to Tanspert by sea.

LAERTURN L taARe 10 The rosndin e thin ropart wre rebovmnt only 3o 1he worh srdered or e momdn) o the boa lnspecied
[ X LR - LU A A Wt mrilion poadanbin of DRTC S soparl shall wot S guabed or rapentased saimpt b fall
T LY EY . %, TAARM 190 Tha repert bs web Saguily Mading snd seald suly b pned o 1 rok 1 fur the mpp

LB M Ti'r
1 ahali wd U pros bdod as o boba bl contfioalbos

L
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iqtc M B XEARP LD &=
GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER e A
No: 01112300000542-6(E)

Date: 2022-03-16
Add.; Tower B, No.66 Huacheny Avenne, Zhujlang Xincheng, Tianke Districl. Guangzhou, Ouangdeny. P.R.C.
QETel: 02022131000  MiiEmall: ppde®@iqtenct.en i Website: hitpsdwww iqtenet en Page: 1 of 6

it PESNErNYEAESIFNR

fAesung N Mrostoode: 510629

BYERFHEES

Certification for Safe Transport of Goods

W H—FEEIKINHA 965 % IA H 4

Lithium Ion Battenies-Applies to Section IA of Packing Instruction 965

e EZ. ¥ gRTER
Goods Name: Lithium-ion battery
FHPAM. WMELBHHARAT

Applicant: EVE POWER Co., Ltd.

i &
ﬁﬁﬁ&f‘ﬁﬁﬁ

% 108
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qtc I~ M B8 X | ARG D CNAS ..,
GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER Sl
No: 01112300000542-6(E)
it PESR nrﬂm;‘r_auk.\mu)\tucm MMirostoods: 510623
Add.; Tower B, No.sg E h Zhuji Ximehs , Tianke Districl. Guangzhou, Ouangdony. PR.C. Date: 2022-03-18
ATel: 02022131000  MiliEmall: ppde®iqg m Wit : hitps i'www Iqtenet en Page: 2 of 6
BUMEHEGHEESR
Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
b g B EF T
Goods Name Lithium-ion battery
25 LF280K
Model
EHREM BB HARAT
Applicant EVE POWER Co., Ltd
EFgf IHFLBHARERRATRAT
Manufacturer EVE-Linyang Energy Storage Technology Company Limited
BERE B laszzans (sraam) ek
I"S"“:::', . LATA Danzerous Goods Regulations (DGR) 64th Edition
BESA BEHFHHRE
Sample Appearance |Blue square shell
HEHER masE | 61 X & R~ . ,
Package Information o | 6pcs | Net ity 3204ke Size 495 mmy(1)*395mm({W)*416mm(H)
RN 5 *5 25 EH-TESER HEFX
-B o No. Type Model Watt-hour rating Placement
! EXFub KA RA
cimation ! Lithium ion batteries LF280E T Bartery only
1. A% Bl (Hazards identification): ¥ 9 2% 4«70 & & & B/ class or division is 9.
2. HEEEESASERNS (RSN ) 53 % (Suzgeston according to IATA DGR)
FHAREAZEEHIS EXERFR A SSHNE,
The goods meet the requirements in General Requirements and section L& of Packaging
Instruction 965
ERETRAH. EXTER Proper shipping name: Lithium ion batteries
UN NO.: UN 3480.
£=8w HMEER: Ro £ Class or division : @
Identification
Conclusion 3. 4% ¥ § (Packaging requirements):
RELZRASIA S, HF, AEFN.
The goods are packaged according to the packaging in
Aircraft only.
#2 5 U ¥i(Inspection date): 2023-02-10~2023-03-10
£ % B ¥ (Valid date): 2023-03-16
# 4% #H # ¥ (Period of validity): 2023-03-16~2023-12-31
5 EMEFENFTIXREL AR EAEFARENAE.
- ) : Each package must be labelled with a Class 9-Lithium Barttery hazard label and cargo aircraft

only label

Approver T% % ;RB

LEAMN KL LY
15 LrRaing s

" -l-ll ol e 'MIM s e netarial Rllhﬂ“ﬂl

F#&
Checker:

AR

ER T The resulis in this repest are redovant only (o the work crdered ar (he emds) or Ube 1ot tnspostod
LA WKkt wrbtten pewwlenien of BTC s roport shall st be quoted ar ropevlinsed axenpt in full
f A T Whe vopant is net Jogally binding and conld snly be ased as

T

) for the apy

INTCAr 1000 me
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

CNAS ...
N 4

(A5 Sttt

No: 01112300000542-6(E)

By PESCAEMrMEEAERIRMLNAR6YNE  MMrosteoode: 510623
Add.; Tower B, No.66 Huach A . Zhuji Xisnch . Tianke Districl. Guangzheu, Ouangdony. P.R.C. Date. 2022-03-16
UATel: 02022131000 MiiEmall: ppde®iqtonet.en it Wobsite: hitpsiwww iqtenet en Page: 3 of 6

—_— I

ERHFRUEES
Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
[ A /Photo
AREEHESA AEMESR
Front appearance of Packaging Side appearance of Packaging

{ I

l‘l

"1»

b _ad

! sL

P'", I wom i

%@,f—‘\

HAE (BLER, BSARFHEE)
Inner packaginss (protection against short circuit and di

UNE, SES#, OASHE, WRENES
UN NO., packing group, 9A label, Carzo sircraft only label
= Ty [

(X r
' 2,

dNnn R

I The resulis (o this repest are refevaot only lo the work cedered ar (he emds) or Ube Iod tosposiod
FAOTIEALH AN S Wikheut writien permission of HATC Ahis repert shall mot be quoted of reprodieed snenpt in fnll
a1 A e T The vopont i nat Jogally binding and conbd saly e used as

4 far the

“s ' o

16 shall wot be g
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qtc M8 XBEARAP LD &
GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER Sl o

No: 01112300000542-6(E)
By PESAECMYEIESIARNEN AR M Mrostoods: 510623
49 E RV A LY o Date: 2022-03-16
Add.; Tower B, No.66 Huacheny Avenue, Zhujlang Xincheng, Tianke Districl, Guangzhos, Guangdeny. P.R.C.
2ETel: 02022131000 MiHEmall: ppde®iqtenet.en R Website: hitpsiwww iqtenet.en Page: 4 of 6

BYEHFGEES

Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
& A /Photo

o E A Rk AR
Bartery front appearance

Bartery side appearance

% (% Wh)

3k T
kN A Batery plate (with Wh)

Battery side appearance

The resulls in this repest are refovant only 1o the work ordered ar (he eods) or Ve led tnspoctod
e ' : LA WIRhaut webtten peww lusien of BATC his roport shall sot e quoted or ropevednsed axenpt i full
Tho ropoet is net Sagally binding and coall snly bo sl as ' towtal far the

Lu L apy
Tt shall not e provided as & netarial cortifeation,

IRTCAN Leoame

# 111



igqc M BXEAF L L

GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER i

No: 01112300000542-6(E)

By FESSECMYENERIARMENARYIIE  MMrostoode: 510623 Date: 2022-03-16

Add.; Tower B, No.gs H h L) Zhuji Ximeh . Tianke Districl. Guangzhou, Ouangdony. P.R.C.
ATel: 02022131000 MiEmall: ppde®iqtenet.en it Wobsite: hitpsiwww iqtenet en Page: 5 of 6
ERMEHEES
Certification for Safe Transport of Goods
FE BRESRRXGER
No. Inspection results and other things

% 7 7 ¥} Consignor announcement:
FRASFREERAAELLREN, FTRTHEHLARHGEAEER;
[Lithium cells and batteries listed in this report have no sigmificant defect, and they are not the defective cells or|
[batteries remrnead to the manufacturer for safety reasons.
FRASFRAEERFATUERALTAEANNSER, FTRTEFEE A,
[Lithium cells and batteries listed in this report are not waste lithium cells or battenes, and they will not be
1 |shipped for recycling or disposal from air transport.
FASFRAEERER (EREAN I 30261NENRENEXRATHE,
[Lithium cells and battenies listed in this report were manufactured under the quality management programmer as
scribed in DGR 3.9.2.6.1().
REFTSERNERAEFN LR A TALSEERH 30%
ithium ion cells and batteries must be offered for transport at a state of charge (SoC) not exceeding 30%6 of their
ed desizn.
EREFAERACLAABEGRN (REFHRLFRI) ¥ I §4 383 M FHEAMRER (EFKST:
1112300000542-1(E), UN38.3 # ¥ #E : 01112300000542-2(E) ).
ithium cells and batteries listed in this report are of the types proven to meet the requirements of each applicable
est in the UN Manual of Tests and Criteria, Part IIT sub-secton 38 3(Test Report No.: 01112300000542-1(E),
[UN38.3 test summary: 01112300000542-2(E)).
4% 4 iy % $ F 8 1f 35kgPackages of net quantity not exceeding 35kg
LREXELHEEALER, RTEEAMLEY, ERAASIHHEREE.
3 [Lithium cells and batteries are packed in inner packaging’s that completely enclose the cell or battery and placed
in a strong outer packaging. Cells and batteries are properly protected to prevent short circuits.
RARFIAFTSR 1 XEHE (14STREH), 21 RAERAE, BIEFHEE, 41 AHRERR
5.1 REAHARABBRERNET —PHERF.
(Cells and battenies mmst not be packed in the same outer packaging with dangerous goods classified in Class 1
(explosives) other than Division 1.4S, Division 2.1 (flammable gases), Class 3 (flammable liquids), Division 4.1
4  |(flammable solids) or Division 5.1 (oxidizers).
RALFEIARNLES AR RSN S (148 MRS ), 21 F, $3 &, 41 A 51 AR LN
% BN E — 4 Overpack .
ackages containing cells or batteries must not be placed in an overpack with packages containing dangerous
oods classified in Class 1 other than Division 1.4S, Division 2.1 ., Class 3. Division 4.1 or Division 5.1.
RAFERATS T Rk HALERSFASR, FHEARFESRT (HOAEH) TUERFLF
REAKARS, LEAFRENEL. BEXELTHARS S+,
[Battenies with a weight of 12 kg or greater and having a strong, impact-resistant outer casing, or assemblies of

(]

5 lenr.l batteries, may be transported when packed in strong outer packaging’s or protective enclosures (e.g. in fully
osedocwoodmslatedmﬁes)no(sub;ecttoﬂ:erequnementsofSecmGofmeseRegn]anou.ﬁappwmedby
the appropriate authority of the State of orizin A copy of the document of approval must accompany the
[consignment
s PouFL2 Al DEYSMeaER MR ERANH-AHNEM.

[Batteries manufacture after 31 December 2011 must be marked with the Watt-hour rating on outside case.
& [ERTEE
Remark|Be applicable to wansport by air.

BRAD R ML B AR L The resulls in tiks repert are refevant oely (o the work ordered ar the beods) or U Iot tospostod
' LA in S FHGIEALH AR S Witheut written germisaion of XTC Ahis ropert shall mot be quoted ar ropridused eunsnpt {n il

AEANS, HRRNT AL AR, FANG NI The ropert is et Sagally hinding and coabl snly be need as ) far the apy
16 shall not be - '

[
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

No:  01112300000542-5(E)

Hit: SECRESATEAERILFERRANEBE  MPostoode: 510623 Date:  2023-03-16
Add.; Tower B, No. 66 Huach hu) Xinaly , Tianhe District, Guangzhou Guangdenyg, "R.C. page: 1 of 8
MifTel: 02022131000 MMEmMall: ppdedigtenct.en [HiiWebsite: https.Owww iqtenet.en

MRR2HER
Material Safety Data Sheet

H & 4 #: S8FeEx
Sample Name: Lithium-ion battery
FHEEA HLCHFHHAARLE

Applicant: EVE POWER Co., Ltd.

GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

LARSMNE LA AR r\-muu |n|hun,or1-nnur--lul’uuu—m'l-( ») bented

[ LN ¥ S Wit wribem permdssion of TATC. Ehis repart shall not bo queted or regredused excopt bn full

3 A « LAs . < LN T The report bs not logally Siading snd could only be ssed as bnternal referomon matertal for the applicnnt
1t shhaki et be .rml-)vd . -oh al «ﬂmmua

TATC-UP b caas
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GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER N
o
Wit: SECFECATEARRIIFSPRAN6EBE  MWPostoode: 510623 Date:  2023-03-16
Add.; Tower B, No 66 Huacheng Avesus, Zhujiang Xincheng, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdeng, FR.C. Page: 2 Of 8

M Tel: 02022131000

HMEDAil: ppdediqtenct.en

[t Website: https.Owww iqtenet.cn

HHRZSHER
Material Safety Data Sheet

01112300000542-5(E)

1. ¥ & R ¥HFR
Chemical Product And Company Identification
tr s £ ¥ EHFRk
Goods name [ ithium-ion battery
rass .
Sample Model LK
EHEM ] AL S A AR F]
Applicant [EVE POWER. Co., Ltd.
ETHEQ S S IMFE - RIS & AK6SF
Applicant Address INO.68, Iingnan Avenue, Hi-tech Zone, Duodao District, Jingmen Hubel
EFRf LHLSHAERBAHRAT
Manufacture [EVE-Linyang Energy Storage Technology Company Limited
EFR s IHREEATERAEREFTH 6085
Mapufacture Address  [No. 608, Huashi Road, Qidongz Economic Development Zone, Jiangsu Province
EARE e
ency telephone call +-86-1585122 5880
T ,
E-mail 080947 @evebattery.com
2 iR
Hazards Idendfication
PR / g »
Haska % A'I'llk
Hazard label Y Ve )
NP oxEE
N Class 9- Lithium batteries
B AR BEHEFRTRNER S
Explosive risk This article does not belong to the explosion dangerous goods
SRR BHEARTERERE
Flammable risk This article does not belong to the flammable material
¥R BHEFRTEARRE
Oxidation risk This article does not belong to the oxidation of dangerous goods
T HEEE BHEFRTHEFERE
Toxic nisk This article does not belong to the toxic dangerous goods
A AR BHEFMTHESR S
Radioactive risk This article does not belong to the radiation of dangerous goods
HEgRE BHEARTRESKS
Mordant nsk This article does not belong to the corrosion of dangerous goods
Xampr ERRRTERNTRA
other risk Product belong to the Lithium ion battenies

. 4
3 4 .

I8 shall ot be provided as & sotarial coriification

LERS i LA AT The results in this regort are refevant only b (he samplels) tested
Y T T

Wt wriblem peomission of TATC. Ehis repart shall not b qusted or regredused excopt bn full

U The veport is wot legally Sading sl sould only be wsed as

for the

LATC-Ur 1 caass

op

¥ 114




	（一）LF280K电芯型式试验报告-GB/T 36276
	（二）LF280K电芯型式试验报告-GB/T 31484
	（三）LF280K电芯型式试验报告-GB/T 38031
	（四）LF280K电芯型式试验报告-GB/T 38032
	（五）LF280K电芯IEC 62619(莱茵)测试报告
	（六）LF280K电芯IEC 62660-3 (联鼎)测试报告
	（七）LF280K电芯UL1642测试报告
	（八）LF280K电芯UL1973测试报告
	（九）LF280K电芯UL9540A测试报告
	（十）LF280K电芯UN38.3检测报告
	（十一）LF280K电芯危特报告
	（十二）LF280KV3电芯RoHS、REACH、电池指令测试报告(2023）
	（十三） LF280KV3电芯UN38.3检测报告(2023）
	（十四）LF280K V3电芯危特报告
	（一）LF280K电芯（CGC）GBT36276证书
	（二）LF280K电芯TUV(IEC 62619)认证证书
	（三）LF280K电芯UL1642认证证书
	（四）LF280K电芯UL1973认证证书
	（五）LF280K电芯CCS认证证书
	（六）LF280K电芯海运认证证书
	（七）LF280K电芯空运认证证书
	（八）LF280K电芯MSDS认证证书
	（九）LF280KV3电芯海运认证证书
	（十）LF280KV3电芯空运认证证书
	（十一）LF280KV3电芯MSDS认证证书

